S W IR IR 15 chEH 1T BE RIS 5=

Bt

?Mi&lﬁiﬁhﬁﬂlﬁfﬁ_ o~

< etk

TS A A RATIRA A : ke
BB KBNS IS 8 a1

FE75:15990899396 Zhejiang huayu Automation T
EX&AN: sl ‘ 
BiE: 13157808000




2 8] & 5t

MIEFEPUEAREGRARDLFEFEHRIFLmMAT, E—RERE. £, FliE. THERAA—K

BAR, AREHEFRESE, RELl, LFLRE, BBE, EL5Y. BESH. NHESNE, 2 [ SRR | [ e
AFSCERATANLGE. RAM. DR, BB, RNE. ATNH. KE. Bk B AP AP i AP

FEMT AT ST R E D S 3 % G 1S 2 R TSR B
ARIFHEEENENF BHNHEMREEITRAERE, CHENEEREFTIZ. E—H S ENENHIE

i osiE, B, EERSMEATEET, BAAKILR, FREEERERRREERS, EE7. HE U
BEEA KRB RENEANEHEE, SARTHLTEEATHRRAE2T, RIEHEHRERS

mo ARRTHAFIERERCWHES, BALTEMUEL, BRIMT—EEE .
ARUAEREERKUMEACHE, BRAZTFARBAER. TUMFEFIOHRTR, RIBERPEEIE
SN, BHEMLEER, RNEEGEFLHE, LRLE, HLEEE)

+ELB Ny Wk RS S R EL R A B ES A R = ELR Ay mR R s R

= et

G RIETN TR

s N

,h'lz Lilv\n‘;“ g bitieiE ey

SR K TR e, A e ol TR el ANEY
R P LA Ershe eSS e LS S i‘?rﬂ BES B

Company profile

L T PR R PR CAETI LSO
Zhejiang huayu Automation Technology Co.LTD is located in lishui city,xiushan city,zhejiang - -
province,China.The company specializes in the production of Linear module, ball screw,screw L sen l‘f’lifﬁv o ; ( s Ff!—ﬁ'] L s Ff'!—ﬁ'f
support,nut seat,linear guide rail,cylindrical guide rail,biaxial star guide rail and so on.The company's ?& : ﬁ%ﬁ ?f& e ; \%& =
products are widely used in automation equipment,packaging machinery,printing machinery,food s sw sy awies e

machinery,instrumentation equipment,woodworking machinery,automobile,high—-speed iron,carving
machines and other industrial machinery industries.

The company has rich experience in the design and manufacture of automatic semi—automatic

machinery parts,advanced equipment and production technology,and has a number of technical r&d LTI EEEEEEEEN-ENESNENEEEEEE | ]
backbone engaged in mechanical design,manufacturing,testing and after-sales service for many Rl i |
years.Since the establishment of the company,the products have been produced in strict accordance with ¥ ‘/ﬂ v e ’(‘P
international standards.Every post of production,sales and after—sales service has a superb technical X ] . I
. . . 3 . . Syt 2 2 "J'J VS o kﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁ"ﬁ
team as the backing,and every link is under strict and meticulous quality control to ensure that the sales a Wi B R s 4l X
are all high—-quality products.The staff of the company always remember that quality is the life of the M ﬁE :B " PR R
A I
_ company, because we are professional because of our focus,we have been working hard. M ‘»‘ﬂ e e
3 ; b i e, o AR u i =il e
n QT he ¢ »\QOl'ﬂTilﬂed to Craﬂfm X e d itted to providing | EhpEpaa " B
cu 5”§ ality _ ctc /._~ arln prod _ rom all N el & FR: pRERAR I T
J isit,guide and-business ne > are willing to work W|th you hand in hand, common X E4 452 : soavestio06as X P 4
. ‘q‘ N M - T s e | % &
% L WA I:iii.‘. Jo il = W W
" . ] T} Absnetaia t.::a L e
] 2]
M M R ATL R ORI
ol AP

BT SRS




1. R REATH
1-1 EHERIREHF RS

(NSEHM®
BAILERBRIZMT R AL F R RN RE

RAER , MR BRAEE FIE S REEH
%, WMRUATENmRARFERMUEE FLE

(2)EE 8 s M
REREBTNME1.11F7R , BB ESEMN

EEHNE  MERERBI0%NUT , 78S
RELEHTHRN EREHRKZTEES T

BEEEHM. FE , MEE4ERZREIBHNERS M.
100 1 00‘% | 100 ! 00‘9,
4’0‘ ,f”::::fffj::::____ 4‘0. | +—T1T— i —
% > /Q‘OQQ oM o | ¥ 6/ —T
S diiain /) B YT
80 RIRIZAT 80 v
ng 70 / iE': 70 / Q.Q\
; 60 // ; 60 / ¥
z | s = |/
50 z 50 B ST
o Tl
40 40
/QYL / N
30 wZ 30 /0'
| y
20 20
B S IEAT {
10 10 l
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
SEAE) SREAE)
ERE(EE->ELK) R EL-EFR)
ANEIXKRZAR AEIXRAZAR
JUR -3 ¥%
p=—rt = A kot T=—P¢ = ABHIE kgx
2 T ghxem 2772 greem
P = HAO#H kof P = WHhO#D kof
/= 58 cm ¢ = &% cm
m = EXE N2 = FEHE

B ORERIBAT 2 AL R

B)EERESN 4
BAILERERIEAT B .1.2F7 R, RFEN(

Gothic arch)AfEFIR, WA R E AR R
NREER B, XS 2NEZiEE MTE
PR FLUCEKRMAGER  FEEFTHFEE
BEEHHELNM%,

(4 FEH T X

B1.1.3 8 MERIEIR R
A1 1A RNBINBERF R,

B1.1.35MEER

(5)IL BV ¥ &
BAILINZRSFHRHRBEFZEFTHERHA
Eif , RATFENMBESERLERMIK
R, THEMAEN B mMERIAAKRE1.1.550
o

R1.1.1 HERLE

ma o WE
SCM450
HRC 58°~62°
R S55C
Y21 SCM415H HRC 58°~62°
MR Ger15 HRC 60°UP

1125 ERaE

B1.1.4REH

AR RN

-

I

B1.1.580EE



1-2RKIBATHEES IR

BT
BEit
T
R TR
12 it
-
Rt 40
EREE
» —
%2 it
—
BB
-

NN BREN MEE s RABHKE s EVEE
FEFo N BRERS ~ G~ AESE) N BB

1-3RER it
1-3-1SRBRE
BAILIBEZERKBIT(COR~CS5R)NSERBE , LJISHEIEE  HAENEHIAE
E,e,e300,e2miUME, ERMUCENESERFEME1.3.1%%K1.3.1-~1.3.3F TR, —HRARKIZ
FHC7 , C10ZRRSRBRE , XU EEFBZEREKERERIOOmMmBIREFFEMK1.3.32
e300MUME , £10.05mmM&k0.21mm,

. B ENKE
v
EREEE RRNNRIE
’ 0 P==
' ? N < ? T — —_ \ =
2 — SREEESF
BERKEH — R SRR AT i S =
! ! = = -
2
WERBAKE o . WRS5SR - = \ e:r
B 13E £
(27 rad)
924 46 B IR PN Y —
v v €300 300mm /
SR - _— BT - RRAR : S8
¢ H1.3.1 SEBEZHBEP
ZEM I *13.1 SEBENAE
i B E &= = = BEE
RARI
¢ . EENEUEEN ENEESRARNARSBNEE | &
- RMSEZ 1 prregecARK  BETHERE. MEEERRAK
EAEE -~ B R E ‘
¢ SEMUMNE , FENSEEST, BERZRRERTE.
v
P ZRRFSR SENE> ERNSRE,
. REBRLGFSRAANES HERSFSRHAE
vy ket B = FORRAMIE RSO EL.
E. BA
RPRRESE £ appzSEREREASENE. %1.3.2
2iRE
SRMARS R H2EE %> BRSRSE
o ZBAEEETIMMARNE, e
- o, TERMRAKEDEANEKER. .
= W0 AR S S O ER300mm Y B AT T . 1.3.3
Cor  wimEIENTER | RIEXRRAMEENE AN ®1.3.3

MEABHENXNESEEENENRAER,




£1.3.2 EBERREXSEBEREE)ETIH(e)2BYE (JISB1192) 4 um
BEER co C1 C2 c3 C5 c7 Cc10
RE |KAF | E e +F e +F e +F e +F e e e
100 3 3 35 5 5 7 8 8 18 18
100 | 200 | 3.5 3 45 5 7 7 10 8 20 18
200 | 315 4 35 6 5 8 7 12 8 23 18
315 | 400 5 35 7 5 9 7 13 10 25 | 20
5 400 | 500 6 4 8 5 10 7 15 10 27 | 20
e 500 | 630 6 4 9 6 1" 8 16 12 | 30 | 23
pa 630 | 800 7 5 10 7 13 9 18 13 | 35 | 25
L, | 800 | 1000 8 6 11 8 15 10 | 21 15 | 40 | 27
;é 1000 | 1250 | 9 6 13 9 18 1 24 16 | 46 | 30
= 1250 | 1600 | 11 7 15 10 21 13 | 29 18 54 | 35 | +50/300mm |+210/300mm
1600 | 2000 18 1 25 15 | 35 21 65 | 40
2000 | 2500 22 13 | 30 18 | 41 24 77 | 46
(MM)1 2500 [ 3150 26 | 15 | 36 | 21 | 50 | 29 | 93 | 54
3150 | 4000 30 18 | 44 25 | 60 35 | 115 | 65
4000 | 5000 52 30 | 72 41 | 140 | 77
5000 | 6300 65 36 | 90 50 | 170 | 93
6300 | 8000 110 | 60 | 210 | 115
8000 10000 260 | 140
10000 | 12500 320 | 170
#1.3.3 FELEBKE300MmMZEF(e300)54EZE(e2n) 2 B iFE (JISB1192) 47 1 ym
BEER co C1 (o) c3 C5 c7 c10
€300 3.5 5 7 8 18 50 210
€2n 2.5 4 5 b 8
1-3-2% 75 @) 8] BR
BERRKBEFZHMARBEBRMESSR , NKR1.3.4F7 o
#®1.3.4 HAR@MERTRESER
= g PO P1 P2 P3 P3
[T B x x T x
M E ¥ ¥ L3 2 B

1-4 FaiRit

1-4-1 REKRBITHFD

REBEFNEEEMRSTEA , E2d - R ARESEAMEEBER. MBSLITEERNLE
MR RRBETNFSD , —REINREINBASKHZEFTFOUAREERTISBOBESH ST
%,

1-4-2 EXHHFENCoa

FBEABHEARREYAZIRANINETHRBEENNRKIEZMBENKNKAZTE
AR E MERER0.01 %KY B 5 @ ATFIBZ.

1-4-3 EXHHFE N fCa
FRriEshEiE A R E — SR KNRKBETUMBINFHEFE1077R , H AP LLI90 %Y IRAT T BR 3 &
FMFEEREIR , AT AZ B H 7 R 5 Bl 55 30 #UE A el (Ca)

3
1
AREFHHXREZLa = [T]

L:&Fw P:f®E

1-4-4 EFHHED
EHy i fiPe

(WA AT FRELENN , FIHERLESLEIRATRE THSFMRFT A FE AT,

(AT &1.9.1)
]

3 3 3

P1in1t1 + P2n2t2 +...+ PnNntn

Pe (kgf)
nit1 + na2tz +. . . + nNatn

#4175 174 2 (k) B (min)  EHE(%) 21 1 BRAREOHE
P n+ t . A
P2 e to A& 7 B [E(h)
: : : T e HLm 20000
P, o tn — 857 AL AL 10000
B zh 3= F AL 15000
1ﬂ%t1+t2+t3++tn=100 Efﬁ“i@ﬁ 15000




_Pn

2Pmax x Pmin

REKBATHEEER SRR EEITE
EBRKEITN  BEABRBHADERZHRMY lF

BRAERI , XEREANEN., MAXENEEER

HEE. HRE. HE. TABE. SEESABE. R AN

B, SR, BEILRZE  F/ABEZAPELE , B v

—FEERTRLBEMEENUE , YFEREE == ;A&F_TE;H'J

2 ENYE., o g S
Wit R
1.T#EBEE 300kg 7S5 HEBRHK
2.TEYEE 400kg (#4=0.05~0.1)
I.ZEAHE 700mm 8.3 3 E60%
AMLEEE  10m/min O RBERITEM

5. &R/ EEE 10m/ATHE

DCHiX

6.3X 31 &k
(MAX 1000 min )

1000 K B 2 AR 1% T
B PR o5 B B D>
AUTER,

b3 Pe 3 (kgf)
S N T Y
g ‘_‘_‘_‘T‘_T—_‘_“ T Pmax : & KXH 7 @7 E (kgf)
P | p1 7777!774!777 Pmin : &/)NHh 75 6 a1 & (kgf)
I i i I
- L1213~ n—]
L
TEEES —
M- =
E1.4.1 Py
(2) AR EZ & T BT (A E1.9.2) = = /X ] |Pe
Pe =.0.65Pmax......([E—) = 2}
Pe =0.75Pmax......[E =) P P L
TEEE — TEEE —
1-4-5 EmitE El1.4.2
BHFED—MBUSEHEBRERR ,
EBERUBULSEIHKNE, STEEERT. WTFTEXARE :
C ’ L /
N L 6 _ _ _Lx
- [ Pax fw ]x'IO = eom REPY:
Tt
LB EREST Fn(rev) W RARARBEEHERHERZY) n:E@#HH(rpm)
Ls : {TEBEE 5 (km) Lt: : FawatE(h) l: 81®(m)
Pa : ¥ 7 @ 5 (kgf) Ca : EA&Z#E 7 & (kgf)
#®1.42 ARWEREEK(fw) ®1.4.3 TL2AH(fs)
REZEZETH . £ AL HEXRMG fs#y NBR
53/ Rl fw po—
= I 1.0~1.3
ROE Bt TR BrhidE. Kkt 2.0~3.0
CON ROEE 1-1.2 AL AW | 20
V<0.25m/s &Iz # et 1.0~1.5
. — M=l A
A {3z B {915 B, FHE | 2.5-7.0
0.25<V<1m/s o
R FrEMEE R (Ca)
IR B
i B 5~ =
rh 3 B | V2 1.5~2 Ca=Pexfs
— FrEsEE R (Coa)
j{ '%ﬁﬂ%‘: 2-3.5 Coa=PmaXXfS
V>2m/s '
W -

1 EEFHNRE

(a) M4 %5 a6 B [BIH (hr) R HETE
H= | | X| | X[ |X | |

®IPEE/E  HIHAE EHEYR R
(b) B AE 1
UHET) o4 | B | &
RE
B3 X 3l RE/EIRR FED | PR | BSIE
R m/min/ min ' | kgf kgf %
244l /
&£ 4l /
EH /
(C)EMBE

HEARERENERD , SERE. #HARSH
NMEREENRVER , HGRBRFEM~ENRE
ARSI HNARBESERBEMUER,

1 EHFHNRE

(a)HL F anH (hr) B 3 E
H=12hrx250H x104 x0.6%% 31 #£=18000hr

(D)WL
Woided) o g | B | £A
= X B AR O | PFESD | BYE
PR3 10m/min/ 1000min" " | Okgf | 70kgf | 10%
2474l 6/600 100 70 50
== =] 2/200 200 70 30
E=UH 1/100 300 70 10

B3N D = (300+400)x0.1=70kgf




EEED % E I E
8. & w At [ELt(h)M it & 8.7t Af[EILt(h)AY it &
L Ca 3 6 2954 1
- = Li= 1 ————=42544(h
= o (10 (Tooz ™ 1% Goeayg - 42544M0)

‘EEDR ®EITE
2 RHBITF SR [ (mm) 2 RHKEHFSE L (mm)
. éA\* =d .
/= i nLEi(m/m[n)MO_?O (mm) /= 10000 = 10(mm)
DA &S B 5 E(min ) 1000
B R = — = 0.01 mm/{T1&
BIDMES 000 T 0-0TMM/AT
3. FHEHE Pe (kg it &E 3. FHERFE Pe (kg )Wt E
P2 P2 P2n t o _[78x1000x10+17§x 600><50+278><200><30+3703><100><10%
Pe = nftt + Tan2tz +.. *+ Fnllnin ] Pe= 1000%10+ 600%50+200x30+100% 10
nits + n2tz + ... +nntn 13 =
31.7x10 3
2P max * Pmin = [—4]
Pe = 3 4.7%x10
= 189 kgf

Pe = 0.65Pmax
Pe = 0.75Pmax

O EMAREENRE

9. X HhA (R BE B AR E

i I | | I 1
1200
(BE) (BK17) (BE) (BK17)
10.BFKENRE 10.BFKENRE
REBTKE WEAFKE =700+85+76+76=937mm

SRATE+ BENKE+ AHRMEE

937mm < 1200mm

NBEFHARRENL T

N.BEFMA O EFENKIT

ANREE-—BEE. X#,6 TUEKT,

4 FHEHEBnm 4 FHEEHEEnm
it + natz + . ot 1000%10+ 600x50+200x30+100%10
Nm= Nm =
100 100
_a.7x10" 7o
100 min
S5.FMEZHFE MR Ca 5.FFEZEE M fEiCa
Ca=Pexfs Ca=189x5=945(kgf)

6.FF BB HE N A Ca(kgWITE

Coa=Pmaxfs

6. EBFE MR CakgWITE

Coa=369x5 =1845(kgf)

2.8 EHE BN RInESK T

2
60 A El dr
n=ax 5 4 = f
27l 7A

7
x10 (rpm)
L2 P

dm = Hi M ExEx & E H

12. B EHEBNRInESK Y

7
21.9x21.86x10 .
- e — 23324 min <N max
1200

dm =25x1000=25000<50000

7IEERXWEE
Ca>945 Coa>1845

BREXRGFEATRELBIEAFED
R EZEHRERK,

7RERKWEE
RIFR FRPIEESFI 2510

Ca = 2954(kgf)
Coa =7295(kgf)

13 HMBAUHE, BEORS
APl =ax At xL
AL EFmAENEEER

a: BB R
At EFREEKE(deg)
L2 g K

13.RATMIIE, NI
BT R
— R LI RRIBET N B 2-5°CHRE
8 UEF2CRERKRETHHBEE,
APl =ax At xL
='|1.7><1U_>6< 2x700mm =.0.016mm

EA AL
Fo==" 2
L Tx21.86
2.06x10% ———x0016
- 700
= 177(kgf)

il -




1-5-2 Brd/BhIF

RHRBITSRIWHA—H  SESYEANRKIEBERNERSEN , B4 SBIRR, flnIE
MBERELRRBEHNXE, JESBATNESRDEIHE. BN ESYWMNIIMEENNTEEN , NUOE
152FFR , Mith(IiE RS ERBBE S , T2 EFRITH.

1-5 RHKEBHEAZFEEWM

RHKBTAREERSAHY , BRITEFTAFEREDR
JEEGTRFHERE , A RAXERKIETH b T8 REIT
RMERG  ANEIETTREBESBET 2 ERIT
BAOBETEERNETBEAMSERMNKEE K &0
DERBEEEZRITERD , kXRS5 ERRKETREN
BR , EERATAKE. (WEE1.5.1FR)

B1.518IRERAAR

I

ERETEERREHTEREN , XTAEA - MR IPREFERNET , PHRERIRRE
B, MBIARENKRT 2%,

1-5-1388
/N
EARLKENN AAEISARIBOEE NEEETHASLSoEEMN  SHERSER B1.5.2 B2 ALA
BN EREES AR R REEER.
153 EEE
URAENRAAN SEEYNEANEARET OSAMEZHFRANES =EFss
NSERENIRGERE., BTEERAASNBEN ASRUABEREFtREENENE

1.5.3FF Ro

REBTFREANERN T2 NEBESABERM. —RRARFTL, BBETUESDREEN
ENEEBRNOEELNEM , BI3-5m/o8 , MEUREBESXRE, EREFESEFNAEBER
HIAZTEZ1OM/FTHEP; MiREMS , EFEARKARBERNABEE. — BRI, h TRHRE
RRBATHAEE  5m/oEARER AR RES M IEE,

RIS5ARTEHBHNREEI AR —MRIER. AN ERENERBTHNIBEBERBEMN

PRI
o
#*1.5.1 EBAZRASHEER ‘X -\' .“‘. .“. “‘ "‘”‘"r"\"""."%
Dz D7 1 25 5 (8] (8] B KEME MR EHRE R B %‘\‘\‘“\‘\‘\‘\“‘\ \‘\‘\\“ “‘“““\‘\‘
1 3 8] P 48 e 5—24 RS % giﬁifﬂéﬁ ARAARERA | Rl At

BENS -FHTIG  BERE

5[515%55’ If’ﬁf@],ﬁﬁ2~3/l\ﬁ HE%’?E%;&)\% Eéﬁ%jﬁé’*l\%o
E1.5.3 REATE
by SRAFIHE MEEE PHEFERRESNAEK

11 - 12



1-5-4 % H IR 18 ZE B 1% BF
ERITHMzRAEEREHIRE , ST IS RHATERE

+£1.5.2 BIERGEIRESR

T L e B e T

1R EEEL BT 2 EHREX L IE R AR 2 Bl iR

3 fF SR 08 7S SR AT AV SRS A 4 FHIRIE TR EE AR L
AR BINRESHITEBEARITRS
RERHRRERTT.
- i -

1-5-5 I TASE
1 BRERAARR R HEXNBRARKZT , WERFNIRBALAETEBBZAR T HHPMR
B, BERBFBRIARBEST , EFFRALERBERBLERRIERA. WTE1.5.4F R,

2 BFRALENRFEBIHMMINRETHBH10~200mmEELFARBEL , LERBIHMI,
BXEHEHRRIESRBAILIEE L , ME1.5.5ffR. MEBRHKZER , HRITME SBAILLLS A &1
Al o

®dr (K#&) | tLERN - \ —

B1.5.4 1T — AR Hh w4 R R M

A

E1.5.5 BRI ARALEEE

- i -



2.BAILI EHBHTRRT
2-1 RKBHHLXHWAS

SFU R 025 05 T4 D G C5-600-P1-B2+N3 N3

N
S S:H 218 B2.1.1 B REHE
D: XX $2 i #®2.1.1 HEREFBETHRERR T BRO6~32 B mm
F Z'_i§£; i gz |20 | | BEZ | ERGR | wEEF
e iMed | $®@ |s@pa| LER A BITHE 2R | BERKE
E: ERLRIE 6 1 0.8 C10, C7 R 1 SCR00601 K 1000
o | HEL 4R 18 1 0.8 C10, C7. C5 R 1 SCR00801 K
Y: YRR 8 2 12 | c1o. c7. c5 R 1 SCR00802 K 1000
S: DINAL 1% 92 18 25 12 | c1o. c7. c5 R 1 SCR0082.5 K. BSH
HE ke 2 12 | c10. c7. c5 R 1 SCR01002 K. BSH
EEQ@::EE 10 4 2 C10. C7. C5 R 1 SCR01004 K. BSH 3000
: 2 12 | c10. C7. C5 R 1 SCR01202 K
Py 4 25 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 SCRO1204 U, BSH
RiA L& 12 5 25 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCRO1205-A |V, U BSH. S, H| 3000
5 25 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCR01205-B K
Egﬁﬂﬁ 10 25 | clo. C7. C5 R 2 | SCRO1210-B v
. . 2 12 | c10. C7. C5 R 1 SCR01402 K 1800
2% mm 4 25 10, C7 R 1 SCRO1404 BSH 3000
4 2.381 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCROT604(N) | V. I, U, BSH
RSB (BETIEK) 5 3.175 | €10, C7. C5 R/L 1 SCRO1605 | V. I, U, BH
3%222:/258 B28 C:38 D48 16 10 | 3175 | clo. C7. C5 R 2 SCRO1610 | V. I, U, BSH 3000
v 16 | 2.778 | C10. C7. C5 R 4 SCRO1616 Y
N S B DX 32 | 2778 c10. C7 R 8 SCR01632 Y
hypeyr 2381 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCRO2004(N) N
CHE Fiti " 5 3.175 | C10. C7. C5 R/L 1 SCRO2005 |V, U.BH. S H|
Epyr——— 20 | 3175 | C10. C7. C5 R 4 SCR02020 | V. Y. 5. H
0. C1. C2. C3. C5. C7. C10 40 | 3.175 c10. C7 R 8 SCR02040 Y
~ 4 2.381 10, C7 R 1| CRO2504(N) LU
igﬁig 5 3.175 | C10. C7. C5 R/L 1 SCR02505 | V. U. BSH. S. H
o 75 6] 1 B TR 4% ’5 10 | 4762 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCR0O2510-A | 1. U. BSH .
PO. P1. P2. P3. P4 10 6.35 C10, C7. C5 R 1 SCR02510-B Vv
2 25 | 3969 | C10. C7. C5 R 4 SCR02525 V. Y
(ERINET B BE) Bl — 5F A IR0E:B2 50 3.969 c10. C7 R 8 SCR02550 Y
T ET T 4 2.381 | C10. C7. C5 R 1 | SCRO3204(N) V.1, U
SHRE B1:HE N1:4ELR P REERLh N3:4E (L4 N4 A B4 5 3.175 C10, C7. C5 R/L 1 SCR03205 |V, I, U, M, S, H
Py ———— 32 10 635 | C10. C7. C5 RIL 1 SCR03210 NN 6000
S:HRZE B1:FRE N1:4EE P:BIERLh N3 4E/LE N4 HBHE 32 4.762 c10, C7 R 4 SCR03232 Y
£ HQW. BITYTRELEN , UE TR, o4 | 476z | C10. O7 i 8 | sCRO3zeé !

15 - - 16 -



%212 HREERTHETIEEE40~80 e
o . BT FORE | SERIRIE | BEET
SERESR FOH =
SMEd | BRI | %£Da L &R A& Bitm| | BEX | RKKE
5 3.175 | c10. C7. C5 R/L 1 SCR04005 |V, I, U, S, H
10 6.35 c10. C7 R/L 1 SCR0O4010 | V. I, U
40 20 6.35 c10. C7 R 2 | SCR04020 v 6000
40 6.35 c10. C7 R 4 | SCRO4040 Y
80 6.35 c10. C7 R 8 | SCR04080 y
5 3.175 | c10, C7. C5 R 1 SCR05005 | V. S, H
10 6.35 c10. C7, C5 R/L 1 SCR05010 | V. I, U
50 20 9.525 c10. C7 R 1 SCR05020 v 6000
50 7.938 c10. C7 R 4 | SCRO5050 y
100 7.938 c10. C7 R 8 | SCR050100 Y
10 6.35 c10. C7. C5 R 1 SCR04310 | V.1, U
63 7000
20 9.525 c10. C7 R 1 SCR06320 V. U
10 6.35 c10. C7, C5 R 1 SCR08010 | V. I, U
80 7000
20 9.525 c10. C7 R 1 SCR08020 V. U
#2.1.3 SHERTHEXREO12~50 o
BS . BT FORE | ERIRIE | BEET
SERESR IO =
SMEd | SR | %EDa L:ZE/R:A Ritml | X BRRRE
12 10 2.5 €10, C7, C5 R 2 | SSR01210 S 3000
5 2.778 | C10. C7, C5 R 1 | SSR01605 S. H
” 10 2.778 | C10. C7, C5 R 2 | SSR01610 S. H 2000
16 2.778 | €10, C7, C5 R 4L | SSR01616 S. H
20 2.778 | C10. C7, C5 R 4L | SSR01620 S
20 10 3.175 | C10. C7. C5 R 2 | SSR02010 S. H 3000
- 10 3.175 | c10. C7. C5 R 2 | SSR02510 S. H 4000
25 3.175 c10. C7 R 4L | SSR02525 S. H
10 3.969 | c10. C7, C5 R 1 | SSR03210 S. H
32 20 3.969 C10, C7 R 2 | SSR03220 S. H 6000
32 3.969 c10. C7 R 4L | SSR03232 S
10 6.35 c10. C7 R 1 | SSR04010 S. H
40 20 6.35 C10, C7, C5 R 2 SSR04020 S 6000
40 6.35 c10. C7 R 4L | SSR04040 S
10 6.35 c10. C7 R 1 | SSR05010 S. H
50 20 6.35 C10, C7 R 2 | SSR05020 S 6000
50 6.35 c10. C7 R 4 | SSR05050 S

XU ENRENSE , BHCSRAMERIERBAILILS A R1EH,

Alp-

2-2 REFIRHT RIS 35

SFY RIIMBRI T

Size Table of SFY Ball Screws

N ¥R
Model no.

SFYR1616-3.6
SFYR2020-3.6
SFYR2040-1.6
SFYR2550-1.6
SFYR2525-3.6
SFYR3232-3.6
SFYR4040-3.6
SFYR5050-3.6

L
(Qil hole)

7

Da
2.778
3.175
3.175
3.969
3.969
4.762
6.35
7.938

32
&
39
47
47
58
73
90

53
62
62
74
74
92
114

A

@D

E

10.1
13
13
15
15
17

19.5

135 1 21.5

B

10
10
10
12
12
12
15
20

E|B

BIERS

L w H X Q
45 42 34 45 Méx]
52 50 41 55 Méx]
48 50 41 55 Méx]
58 60 49 6.6 M6X1T
64 60 49 6.6 Méx]
78 74 60 9  Méx1
99 93 75 11 Méx1
17 112 92 14 Méx1

1.8x2
1.8x2
0.8x2
0.8x2
1.8x2
1.8x2
1.8x2
1.8x2

BA:mm
HEE BEE
i\ A
Ca Coa
1073 2551
1387 3515
653 1597
976 2495
2074 5494
3021 8690
4831 14062
7220 21974
‘JB -



6-X &7l

. 58 -

(Qil hole)

o FL

Model No.=SFS03232

N ¥R
Model no.

SFSR1205-2.8
SFSR1210-2.8
SFSR1605-3.8
SFSR1610-2.8
SFSR1616-1.8
SFSR1616-2.8
SFSR1620-1.8
SFSR2005-3.8
SFSR2010-3.8
SFSR2020-1.8
SFSR2020-2.8
SFSR2505-3.8
SFSR2510-3.8
SFSR2520-2.8
SFSR2525-1.8
SFSR2525-2.8
SFSR3205-3.8
SFSR3210-3.8
SFSR3220-2.8
SFSR3232-1.8
SFSR3232-2.8
SFSR4005-3.8
SFSR4010-3.8
SFSR4020-2.8
SFSR4040-1.8
SFSR4040-2.8
SFSR5005-3.8
SFSR5010-3.8
SFSR5020-3.8
SFSR5050-1.8
SFSR5050-2.8

15

20

25

32

31

40

38

50

48

g
2

SFS RIIMBRIE

Size Table of SFS Ball Screws

Da

2.5
2.5
2.778
2.778
2.778
2.778
2.778
3.175
3.175
3.175
SAIVS
3.175
SAIVS
3.969
S 17/5)
3.175
S 7%
3.969
3.969
3.969
3.969
3.175
6.35
6.35
6.35
6.35
31175
6.35
6.35
6.35
6.35

o FL
(Qil hole)

230

Model No.=SFS04005

24
24
28
28
28
28
28
36
36
36
36
40
40
40
40
40

50
50
50
50

63
63
63
63

75
75
75
75

A

40
40
48
48
48
48
48
58
58
58
58
62
62
62
62
62
80
80
80
80
80
93
93
93
93
93
110
110
110
110
110

B

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
12
13
12
13
13
15
14
14
15
15
15
18
18
18
18

L

31
48.5
38
47
45
61
57
40
60
57
77
40
65
72
70
95
42
62
80
84
116
45
63
82
105
145
45
68
108
125
175

SE
SRR
W H
32 30
32 30
38 40
38 40
38 40
38 40
38 40
47 44
47 44
47 44
47 44
51 48
51 48
51 48
51 48
51 48
65 62
65 62
65 62
65 62
65 62
78 70
78 70
78 70
78 70
78 70
93 85
93 85
93 85
93 85
93 85

>

e
o1 o1

o o1 o1 o1 o1
o o1 o1 o1 o1

o~ O O O O~ O~ O~ O~ O
o~ O~ O~ O~ O~ O~ O~ O~ O

O 0V W VW VW W OV VW OV O -

R N g
N N N N

Qimfl
/M
o — | T s
B
— L
BAI:mm

DFE BIE

ffa kG

Q n Ca Coa
Méx1 2.8x1 661 1316
Méx1 2.8x1 642 1287
Méx1 3.8x1 1112 2507
Méx1 2.8x1 839 1821
Méx1 1.8x1 552 1137
Méx1 2.8x1 808 1769
Méx1 1.8x1 554 1170
Méx1 3.8x1 1484 3681
Méx1 3.8x1 1516 3833
Méx1 1.8x1 764 1758
Méx1 2.8x1 1118 2734
Méx1 3.8x1 1650 4658
M6x1 3.8x1 1638 4633
Méx1 2.8x1 1206 2695
Méx1 1.8x1 843 2199
Mexil B2 iz32 3421
Méx1 3.8x1 1839 6026
Méx1 3.8x1 2460 7255
Méx1 2.8x1 1907 5482
Méx1 1.8x1 1257 3426
Méx1 2.8x1 1838 2329
M8x1 3.8x1 2018 7589
M8x1 3.8x1 5035 13943
M8x1 2.8x1 3959 10715
M8x1 1.8x1 2585 6648
M8x1 2.8x1 3780 10341
M8x1 3.8x1 2207 9542
M8x1 3.8x1 5638 17852
M8x1 3.8x1 5749 18485
M8x1 1.8x1 2946 8749
M8x1 2.8x1 4308 13610

SF| RIIMBRIE

Size Table of SFI Ball Screws

R - D D D o

NHBES

Model no.

SFIR1605-4

SFIR1610-3

SFIR2005-4

SFIR2505-4

SFIR2510-4

SFIR3205-4

SFIR3210-4

SFIR4005-4

SFIR4010-4

SFIR5010-4

SFIR6310-4

SFIR8010-4

X BB LS ETHERERL

20

25

32

40

50

63

80

10

QaA
(QOil hole)

Bk
7
Da

3.175
3.175
8178
3175
4.762
3.175
6.35
3.175
6.35
6.35
6.35

6.35

D

30

34

34

40

46

46

54

56

88

90

104

114

150

B L W
10 50 39
10 57 45
11 51 45
1l | &1 | &1
12 85 58
12 52 58
15 90 70
s | B8 | 72
18 93 82
18 93 92
22 98 107
22 98 127

RER
H X
34 4.5
34 5.5
40 5.5
46 5.5
52 6.5
52 6.5
62 9
64 9
70 11
82 11
95 14
115 14

9.5

9.5

9.5

O—— 8§

L

I R
L

s ]

L
B{:mm
HEE FBEE
i\ AE

z Q C Ca Coa
4.5 Méx1 1x4 888 1525
55  Méx1  1x3 716 1232
55  Méx1  1x4 999 1994
5. M8x1 x4 1119 2581
6.5  M8x1  1x4 1903 3695
6.5  M8x1  1x4 1264 3402
8.5 M8x1 x4 3092 6101
8.5  M8x1  1x4 1407 4341
11 M8x1  1x4 3480 7779
11 M8x1  1x4 3898 10325
13 M8x1  1x4 4401 13611
13 M8x1  1x4 4900 17366

« 20 -



¥ % % %

¥ X X X %

- S -

SFU RJ#ERIE

Size Table of SFU Ball Screws

NHES
Model no.

SFUR 1204-3
SFUR 1604-3
SFUR 1605-3
SFUR 1605-4
SFUR 1610-3
SFUR 2004-3
SFUR 2005-3
SFUR 2005-4
SFUR 2504-3
SFUR 2505-3
SFUR 2505-4
SFUR 2510-3
SFUR 2510-4
SFUR 3205-4
SFUR 3210-3
SFUR 3210-4
SFUR 4005-4
SFUR 4010-3
SFUR 4010-4
SFUR 5010-4
SFUR 6310-4
SFUR 6320-4
SFUR 8010-4
SFUR 8020-4

d=32
W%
7 B
d I
12 4
4
16 5
5
10
4
20 5
5
4
5
25 5
10
10
5
32 10
10
5
40 10
10
50 10
10
63
20
10
80
20

7
Da
2.5
2.381
3.175
3.175
3.175
2.381
3.175
3.175
2.381
3.175
3.175
4.762
4.762
3.175
6.35
6.35
3.175
6.35
6.35
6.35
6.35
9.525
6.35
9.525

£ AR IES ETHELRL.

24
28
28
28
28
36
36
36
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
63
63
63
75
90
95
105
125

QH7l
(Oil hole)

—:5—/7

SERIN NN
H B | L
d=40
B47:mm
BIER HEE BEE

T Wikl
A B L W H X Q N Cca  Coa
40 10 40 32 30 45 Méx1  1x3 451 709
48 10 36 38 40 55 Méx1  1x3 488 940
48 10 42 38 40 55 Méx1  1x3 666 1143
48 10 50 38 40 55 Méx1  1x4 888 1525
48 10 57 38 40 55 Méx1  1x3 716 1232
58 10 42 47  4h 6.6 Méx1  1x3 541 1187
58 10 42 47  4h 6.6 Méx1  1x3 749 1495
58 10 51 47 4b 6.6 Méx1 x4 999 1994
62 10 42 51 48 6.6 Méx1  1x3 605 1534
62 10 42 51 48 6.6 Méx1  1x3 839 1935
62 10 51 51 48 6.6 Méx1 x4 1119 2581
62 10 70 51 48 6.6 Méx1  1x3 1427 2771
62 12 85 51 48 6.6 Méx1 x4 1903 3695
80 12 52 65 62 9 Méx1  1xhk 1264 3402
80 12 74 65 62 9 Méx1  1x3 2319 4575
80 12 90 65 62 9 Méx1  1xk 3092 6101
93 14 55 78 70 9 M8x1  1x4 1407 4341
93 14 71 78 70 9 M8x1  1x3 2610 5834
93 14 93 78 70 9 M8x1  1xk 3480 7779
110 16 93 93 85 11 M8x1  1x4 3898 10325
125 18 98 108 95 11 M8x1  1x4 4401 13611
135 20 149 115 100 13.5  M8x1  1x4 7404 19008
145 20 98 125 110 13.5  M8x1  1x4 4900 17366
165 25 154 145 130 13.5  M8x1  1x4 8403 25345

DFU RJIMBERIE

Size Table of DFU Ball Screws

X X %

H
d=32

LY 2
Model no.

d
DFUR 1604-3
DFUR 1605-4 16
DFUR 1610-3
DFUR 2004-3

20
DFUR 2005-4
DFUR 2504-3
DFUR 2505-4 25
DFUR 2510-4
DFUR 3205-4

32
DFUR 3210-4
DFUR 4005-4

40
DFUR 4010-4
DFUR 5010-4 50
DFUR 6310-4

63
DFUR 6320-4
DFUR 8010-4

80
DFUR 8020-4

—
o 9 &

N o &

—_
:.nDc.n

10
10
10
20
10
20

DN

Da
2.381
3.175
3.175
2.381
3.175
2.381
3.175
4.762
3.175

6.35
3.175

6.35

6.35

6.35
9.525

6.35
9.525

&3 BIE Y B ETWHIMAELERL,

H
d=40
D A B
28 48 10
28 48 10
28 48 10
36 58 10
36 58 10
40 62 10
40 62 10
40 62 12
50 80 12
50 80 12
63 93 14
63 93 14
75 110 16
90 125 18
95 135 20
105 145 20
125 165 25

L

80
100
118

80
101

80
101
145
102
162
105
165
171
182
290
182
295

(@):::FiN
(QOil hole)

D\ Sy e
B
B47:mm

2R~ HEE BREE

A
W H X Q n Ca Coa
38 40 5 Méx1  1x3 488 940
38 40 5 Méx1 1x4 885 1525
38 40 5 e | ke | i 1232
47 44 6.6  Méx1  1x3 541 1187
47 4h 66 Méx1  Ixh 999 1994
51 48 6.6  Méx]  1x3 605 1534
51 48 6.6 Méxl x4 1119 2581
51 48 6.6 Méx1  Ixk 1927 2771
65 62 9 Méx1 x4 1264 3402
65 62 9 Méx1  Tx4 3092 6101
78 70 9 M8x1  1x4 1407 4341
78 70 9 M8x1  1Tx4 3480 7979
93 85 11 M8x1 1x4 3898 10325
108 95 11 M8x1 x4 4401 13611
115 100 13.5  M8x1  1xk 7404 19008
125 110 13.5 M8x 1 1x4 4900 17366
145 130 13.5 M8x1 1x4 8403 25345

« 22 .




- 8.

B B

HELSREN RSS!, FHNKEBRESHZAELRRIER , ARTERLESHESHUSHEE
E&ME ., SESNBHSEIRR , RISEINERERBTREEFERN1/50 , HRENNERIAKED
MNHWRDTREHRE , BEBSERumPHAREMN. BINLBRESHEANRE L TR , FEELS
RAURNEAZ ETEASEZAANAR , LRMRIERHHIEERB SEIFELI , Rl A ERESRKIR
7, ERELXSHIESS  VERAERSREBESIMNEE.

'-'s£E§ZE§§*4
1-1 BB RIS=

1-1-1 £

(1) ENBEES
FAELSPENEMESSIN , HRELSPHNERARXNNRIER , TNEBRRBBREZES51M1/50 , 3
ERIEHERINEZETRTESRD. ARYKRASTH , TRAETBNAREE , IREmBNEMNEE.

(2) BRI HEREE
ZENBHSEl , TUTRERNSEMBEERERAEXTFEZHRETR , BREFHNEBIRES , SBETHE
BEMENER  FERREE. MRDSEINERFED , SRR RERFEE,

() EABREzz B XIERENEAEERE DD
HRELZSUBINERIER D  RAERIIHERUEKREEZT , AEREREN TSN NEERFIRET
i, BREAERENERNRERE. AREBRESENARD , IEARGEET.

(4) AIEE AR ERE R T B HY AR
HRELZSHBKRNREESHRIT  TRNARE, T, £, AHEANMSE , TEB3 S5 EFTEME S @A
AZNMEAAERE , ZERIEETRETR.

(5) ARBZHAEHRM

AENAZHERABRE ESHZRER , HREUZIBRESH. BRI USERIEERNE £, BIE
ENNINNESHEEE. £580BS5, WANSTHEMNUTE , BREXEN , B-BIa8ETR , X
BEBFRE—R. BELSHERERY T3 ERBERASHEERELSHA AN TEHRRESHEEE
#H53l,

(6) FEBHIE R 2

BHSGEIEEBTRE  BoENENESEERERRERS K MBISSIBEBARHIRS  REERGE
HWNEH AR, EASPNSERBR ERERE , ERLUIHIT OhAE , F ok LT AMERLERM
HURE , LA AUaTLERE

ERZRMHIRE

O NMAZR#E O 7%

O WEM=EZRH O BTEE. RE

O BEZER O fERm=R

O NitEz=ER O fERHRE

O fafEmhsx O ERFWER

i e P

O HGXRF : B, 8K, FIR. #K. KEMIN. MBmMIH., SR, L.

BEREBNMNEE, KIHH. BMENR, ZERKE,
EGR% : il BaikHlzs, ¥ S&NM. ESMAN. SR=E.
QE/QHZRF : FEEBNMEE, AWM, ~lB3nwas. BHMAN , A7 2N
RREEEE. T8, BRAFROBME L,
O MGHRZF : ED&R#HL, HRFE, BEFNHFRE. ¥SERE
O RG/QR%Z%I : CNCHIT#H., EHIBMIH. CNCER., STHAEN, KERIINK

oo

EAREER
O C,H,P,SP, UPERMRZBEZRME

BEBHFRIRIHE

O KRERIEH

O ARPRES

O ZESRFKIFTEEER , MEACELSIAESRBITARMEL , HIMRTFAER
32mm , M E KM EIHGISHIH 1o

HEBREAAH
O SRAFUTEMNTERENBREAERAA
O BWANERAZELSHBR2ARNEIRZSRAREARMIIZE

EMED
O RNMEERREZRERELR

B ARt
O ZRNIMERITEZRRE
REMWESD , AEARTBREURSN %

HEEAFD
O REARE. MRUHESHEEER
EEFARN T ELEEELSHFwES

HBRA
O GHBFIER , KR FRNEF AR, B MR HER
EHENEBIER B3 4h

BELSHIERATHK

-3y .



« 25 .

1-3 BHERE
1-3-1 BABHEAR

(1) EXBIFERF (CO) HEX

BELSPERLREHFEEARZIANAE , ARERAFEAREN , 2SHKEZMENNER>= LRI KA
TR SRAZFEBIRE—RE , $HRELSHEINFRME. EXBHAEAFEERT TN KALZLEN
WERAF . KBEX : AN S EAMAPAZERET , EREKANDEMEL , MKSKERBHEZKAE
FKERAMKERT 22— 88 LR,

EXBUEENRNBEFIREABRAIRT  ERAETSRRBEAESHELSY , ELFIRNRRER
NELSPESTHIRZNRABAET A TESEEABTFENT,

(2) BVFER NE (MO) I E L

HBRPRIKRANDINNEKEE ERE L ZHIAENTE |, WEDBRTARZ DEMNBRENE, EELS
MEHFRUMR, MP, MYEX=ANFEREL

MR MP MY
m m
& -
B =2 = ==

Q) BEERH
HELSUEREERZIHEDIRARTSHNRAT , FERBLZERY. RETENERRR , TEHAFTLL
MERTENZERAY , AERLSHZAFEMATN  FERARANZERE

RIE1 BRERBER

AR fs s fsu INFR
—RETIRR 1.0~3.0
BT NS, k3 3.0~5.0
C
fs|_=?[]§3z% f5M=V0 """""""""""""""""""""" EQ-1-1

fo : BRERK

fou : BRE SR (HERT
Co : EXRBIFENA (KN)
Mo: BiFE D% (KN?m)

P . IT{Eff (kN)

M : B HEHAR (KN?m)

1-3-2 EXRHFEME

(1) EARFHFE 0 f7(C)E X

EXRGFERARARELSHEAZ AR HA MR EH N FHITE, HELREATH S @AM APREEIRES
ZF  BEESHHNFEFBNS0kmECREXEL SN 100km)NERAAH |, WEFIREARR T RS |, &£
RETEHEEMEAEHEAZELSRNTESFT,

1-4 BELSHMECE

HLSHEEERZ L, T, £, ArAMfE , BLARENEEHSITEARmIAEEELSHNE.

EXSPAAEEEE

AXSHBRENEER AXSHBRENEE

ENAXSHEE BORXSHEE

— Spacer

Spacer

SHEEERE HGWEBR RE R T R K [ EE

Spacer

« 26 -



3.

dx=
1-5 BE4ShIRLE
BELSHMSABRBENEERRR , 2R3, HHINEE  EXNTEBRERIVARGEMRIEHELRES %,
1-5-1 B EFHSEMNTH

LFERBELSHEXNERN , FESEENSMNIRZER. BEWMIZEEARERMINE , AHERNK
BREEEH. BEAEN LRI EMAZIES , MEFAR.

W o O

(0, mf —— o HGH35C 10249-1 001 MA
1]

) o KT ggﬁ

[0fmm iod —| o | SHESB
I HEAEHRS

F&
9% AL
SBRE EIRET
SHEERT {1 I smEEgsT
93]
K&

(1) BERF
YHREZHIRZ., PEOINEAR , SHEBRBURFEESERNEEME , MEMBEE, NBREERLUN
WR , BUEATEAINOHEESXEESHRBER , UBRILANETEE,

1 EMR B E 52 A B E 4R 4T B 2

2 BELSHIRIBERE L, FULESUNZ
EEAE LRAREHE,

3 HBREBRLUMARRARBYS , HES 4 ERMEEERE , BINFRSAMLEER
PRI E AT AREER K S EBEEH, BRKEMGEEREE , UHESHLE.

5 EAANRTF , WEEHA N RIFHERER 6 MERIESTEREREXN S,
% , BSRRBEEMERKREREIREH.

. 28 -



.29 .

@ @
L2 @ D D
—_— — O ERAERBLERAT A ABETNER L,
LU e R = e O EAEERL  BEAMBLEAARERFANL
e e o o | REEL , UBTRRAE,
O SRERBLERRT AR ~ 4 ARIFRER
BRE,
o 2] ] o
o |———— e —
\ 2 @ o D \
® @

1-5-3 SH M O EEIRE]T ) 22

EEXBEERITNZEPPABERMNDNSHERZENSHEANFTE , SRAKRTIARRR , MBRHZEN
SHRSE IR

(1) BEAEN S LE

O RE#REE
FEARERL NS HEIE AT AME ERK
ARIMRER , BARMESHNLEEEER
REMLRERR , MBESHLER  £AHED
BF , U—ENRIRIFHEEERL , §F
HREEAEEBR KA EPERHE.

(2) NS R %

BEN o M

BHERAE
RELRABRAXSHE , EATIERREEL

RA , 2SR ENSHZMBEERFT , BRE
SRARENDN G , NS — IR R
RS ERH D BIR R IRE,

B Fa ik
KEEMRMBREEE-—IMUEFE L, M
REE-NER , ASUSERBEREERKES
&, EARRMSIUBRTET 28K , 2N
MEREO M E AT , NS RE —ImTT R BUEF AR F A
RENHIBRRERL,

(AR EEM SR
BEEMNZHNFNBRRM ML E P —NBIR

BERTE , BEMNIMHSHRES —NERY
BoBEERKERTE , LEEMNSHNEBF
& NGB —wmTE  SBANIMELSBHRD
B, bk FUBENE D HRRERL,

ZHIA%
EATATABENINSHONVE | HRFUEFE
A D BR R BB,

«+ 30 -



—. BAILIZF@R AR

[ SR Ry
1-5-4 ST @ EN LB E Y 3% ABESEFEANEN=RSRMENER BT EA—BRIEN=LHHGRIN , BHEF L HEES B
EEMEEMNLEBRANREN P ABRMNDNSHSEENSHRANTTE , SUTRTIFREE , MRS EGR3I ; B#RF KBS BNEER LHRG/IQRAS R /N RAUMH S48 7 1 & A ZMGN/MGW 5,
REN SETREHIAER .
(1) ZHIE R
xE RIBRXER
. 75 B it
7 & 7 ﬁl é A.:- I ﬁ ey U
¥a 2 sl Rt gt gt Tt Tt
_ BTG HGH-CA
=%l
"G BEASA HGH-HA
% € ERf HGL-CA HGW-CA HGW-CB HGW-CC
Mz PN HBEHH HGL-HA HGW-HA HGW-HB HGW-HC
a AR £ far EGH -SA EGW-SA EGW-SB
EG i)
EAf EGH -CA EGW-CA EGW-CB
(1) BENSHNRR FREE MGN-C
MGN -
IRl MGN-H
MW oy i) MGW-C
i & Z S MGW-H
‘07}\«,/ FRAER MGN-C-0
e GN-O0
/F}')/ Hen kS MGN-H-0
G /‘ — v 7 e
"% ,\0/ MOW-0 ) Lo £ic) MGW-C-0
%/\ //? ] MGW-H-0
\/ . B QHH-CA -
o o BEN QHH-HA - - -

O B®REEmE O BE&RHE - ke - QHW-CA QHW-CB QHW-CC
Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ\}ﬁiﬁg%gé@/?%%]iﬁﬁ:‘z ﬁkﬁgfﬂiﬂ 5 {EFH *ﬁ%ﬁ&)&g}ﬁﬂﬂ% ﬁﬁ: Eﬂiﬁlﬁf - QHW-HA QHW-HB QHW-HC
|, RRASHERMTNEETNAE P MDEET , MSHE — ST BRAE
BATSBEREEENS I WD ER SR LU R A SRR R AR, - - R GEH -SA QEW-SA QEW-SB :

. NS B — T AR K S Eff QEH -CA QEW-CA QEW-CB =
A D BIEERRZ, Qw i ke QWH-CA - - QWW-cc
2) MBS BB T - T cot-cA
ST 161 B R R 4T 223 P 5169 44 R c6 A O COH-HA
EAf - - - CGW-CC
i
BERAE - - - CGW-HC
Eff RGH-CA
i
e HBEMAR RGH-HA
ERf RGL-CA - - RGW-CC
i)
BEAR RGL-HA - - RGW-HC
i EAf QRH-CA
- o BEAR QRH-HA _
BN QRL-CA - - QRW-CC
i

HENR QRL-HA - - QRW-HC



. 8.

HGZ5!
EARERKELSH

2-1 HGRJ —ERFREHEZLSH

HG RIIELSH , "EIXLEIMTREMELSH , ANBESRECEURITZBEEATREELSH
HEREMcELSHRETARTSRIMED ; BEENFAEAREE. RAFBEONIIE , ARKZEEHN
ERiRE  BIERENRFR,. SRE. a0, SRMHESRELBSERNARLERTUFRERNE
% MIABEARELSH , DNERRBF R Z™ M.

2-1-2HG RIELSFHHER

(1) BaELEED

kB BENVIENDF(45°-45°)4A % , ERENMR  FHRNEKNEUBERERINER  IERRESVEA
ERE BERKABRABPRY , FEEIRLEIZRRAMBISRERENFTFRED.
(2) EEEHM

HRMEFHEREFHKEE  EXSPRIRERE-ENKERN , BBRBRIF /AR B WK
E, BUEBORIEEATERYE  FRURFEITESHIBR , FUSARESHRBR , WRL#E
=,

Q) FELTMEAEEN

ZAOSKXEINE  BESEFMNKRFISEZEMAE , INKAZBANFLUIBMEE  EEZRELT
MEEFEOWAR ; ELXENEATREMTEXR SN 4,

Blom A
(WELHRH . SmEIR)

ORFERRS  BR, SH. WE, WK, NRERFH
ORBARS : My, mEREX
OFFARRS : B, BRELHBLR, SHERE. ERAIR

2-1-3 7= m A & 15 BP

HGRIIZ NIFEMURERMUEFRMELSH , MEARRITHE , TXZERQIERERMEEZBR, &5
AEHEHRER  REFN  EHASKELTEXIFERMBECEERE , TIAMRBAILIEFELERHFN
RYZHRTHENRAER ERMHBECASKERNECRE -ENKE  NFAFENZRELSINES
mME  BR-—UORFNERE, ELSINTEAKESIERAELSHORY., X, BEELR. MEENK
R, LARNT 8 B X5 X 7= m e il

(1) FEMMELSHTRES

ERE N

W k2 A
H: AR
L : mAE{R)°

HGW25 C A E 2 R 1600 E ZA P 1l + DD/E2/RC

__RC:
SR EIIZMR S
BHS R

E2: BEX
SE: #BIHER
¥BE :C,H PSP, UP &2
FE : 20, ZA, ZB

R+

15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45, 55, 65

E: SHAHKMT
TiES : SREFHHRMT

R EiSE:N
C:ERNH SHEE (mm)
H:BEHf SHEESR
BREESFR R: E#i
A: B8 T: T8
B: T8I
C: E=TFHR

E L BEBSRBERERA—XSRUTE ,
E: BY4SERINT

TiBS BRIEAEFRINT
BXSHARKNBRE

(2 EHELS I mES
O BERBEER-RES

FXARERN, =XAFBAIN, BAk3EH,

2. BB R FTTIC S B AR AR B h A IBs AR A o
ZZ R E 3 nps A B 0 8 El 4R

KK E] 5 5 DB 2 B hn < & El 4R
DDRAREE A ML F .

3. BRARL R WA FHZRA LR BR
HAAGBEERRIZEXE -,

HGW25 C A EZA P + ZZ/E2

HGZ5l
BREN

| E2 : AR
SE : €BwmER
Bh A g2

W SRR
H: M@y
L : A E{E)?

BE :CHP
£ : 20, ZA

R+

15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45, 55, 65

E: BRI T
ZiBS  BREFHMT

ARE BREEAN
C: Effd A B8R
H:BEHff B: T8I

C: E=lTFHK

O BRBSH~mES

HG R 25 R 1200 E P + RC

HG %5
BHSH

| L RC : s BRI S

R~

BE:CHP

15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 45, 55, 65

E: $HASHRMT
ZiES : SRERHHRMT

SHEESR
R: E8ixX
T: F8IR

SHEE(mm)

.3n .



- 3F.

2-1-4 HGRFIAE

(1) BRER

BAILIRUE= R R M EMMELSH , DARELSHIHESLE | (BMHECRAEAELSH , H4

EEESEZRELSI .

R"IE2-1-1  BHER
i & 2N

(mm)
28
HGH-CA .
HGH-HA
90
w
b1
E7)
2
HGL-CA .
HGL-HA
70
2
HGW-CA .
HGW-HA
90
= 24
v
= How-cB
]
2 jew-rs !
90
2
HGW-CC
HGW-HC o
90

SERT SBKE HERE

(mm)
i O #HAmI A
O ITEM
| O BEmMIH
O ERIHEIK
400 O KREARIN
O EK
O S
O e
O Ba¢EE
100 O EHgE
O EM{NES
4
4000
100
4
4000
100
4
4000
100
m|
4000

(2) ;A

BRT —REBRERASHI  BALITRETHNRBLASH , nERFREEA.

Rig2-1-2 BRIk
iz

2-1-5 BEZY

THNERLA

HGRIIELSHHNRE , 2 N EB, 5. FE. BRE,
BERERALR , EFrUKRRBREZREARE.

(1) EEHREELSHIEE
F®E2-1-3 AEHRBER

2L

BELY
EEHNEEFRTIRE

TEEN HBEFRTIRE

mtE EHRNHEEIRE

3B ENBHEIRE
BRCEXN SHAEMITEFITE
ERDEN SHBERITEFITE
RIg2-1-4 HEHBER

2L

BESY
SEHHNRIFRTIRE

FENHFITRTIRE
RMEEHMEEIRE
X3 ENRIEEIRE
BRCEX FHABAITTEFTE
BRDE X SHBEAITETFITE

HG - 15, 20

TFBER B&
() (H)
+0.1 0.03
+0.1 0.03
0.02 0.01
0.02 0.01
HG - 25, 30, 35
b R
(© (H)

£ 0.1 £ 0.04
£ 0.1 £ 0.04
0.02 0.015
0.03 0.015

B+ [8}4
BER BAEER
(P) (SP)

0 0
-0.03 -0.015

0 0
-0.03 -0.015
0.006 0.004
0.006 0.004

TEFTE (NRHE2-1-7)
TEFTE (MRHK2-1-7)

BERR BRER
(P) (SP)

0 0
- 0.04 -0.02

0 0
- 0.04 -0.02
0.007 0.005
0.007 0.005

TEFITE (WERK2-1-7)
TEFTE (WFHE2-1-7)

B ; mm

BERER
(UP)

- 0.008

- 0.008
0.003

0.003

B{T ; mm

BERER
(UP)

0
- 0.01

0
-0.01

0.003
0.003

@B -



« 37 -

xig2-1-5 AAURBESR

rE HG - 45, 55
HESS i
()
BEHNEERTIRE +0.1
EEN NFFRTIRE +0.1
RtE EHNHEEIRE 0.03
At EE BN EIR %= 0.03
EHRCHEXM SHMAEMITEFITE
EHRDE X SHMBEAIITEFITE
Ki2-1-6 AEHBEX
= HG - 65
WESAR !
(C)
BEHHNBERTIRE +0.1
EENHWBEERTIREE +0.1
B EEHMEEIRE 0.03
T2 ENBEEIRE 0.03
ERCEXM SHATMITEFITE
B R DE X S BEAIITEFITE
) TEFITERE
®RIE2-1-7  TETFITERE
gm.&g (mm) ﬁfg%&ﬂ (Um)
c H
~ 100 12 7
100 ~ 200 14 9
200 ~ 300 15 10
300 ~ 500 17 12
500 ~ 700 20 13
700 ~ 900 22 15
900 ~ 1,100 24 16
1,100 ~ 1,500 26 18
1,500 ~ 1,900 28 20
1,900 ~ 2,500 31 22
2,500 ~ 3,100 33 25
3,100 ~ 3,600 36 27
3,600 ~ 4,000 37 28

=%
(H)

+0.05
+0.05

0.015
0.02

[SE
(H)

+0.07
+0.07

0.02
0.025

(P)

0
-0.05

0
-0.05

0.007
0.01

(SP)

0
-0.03

0
-0.03

0.005
0.007

TEFITE (WKRHK2-1-7)
TEFTE (MFHE2-1-7)

(P)
0
-0.07

0
-0.07

0.01
0.015

BETR
(SP)

0
-0.05

0
-0.05

0.007
0.01

TEFRTE MRIHE2-1-7)
TEFTE (MRHE2-1-7)

- v ® 9 o U A~ W TP

N N = =
- O 0 O W -

N o0 O N W W N NW
o

=1 =1 =1 =1 &
o &~ = O

B ; mm

BEBES
(UP)

0
-0.02

0
-0.02

0.003
0.005

Bf; mm
(UP)
-0.03

-0.03
0.005

0.007

c
S

N NN g R 0NN NN

2-1-6 FE B

(N MEDEX

MEDRMALSNHKAT L , FMANKER ,
FARKSHKEZAAEARASTHE , LaEES
H&SHORNMEREBRER ; LAEXRBRE 25
ENEMEL SRR, BIREECERABRTRE
UFHE , MR EREEASEREEERASET.

20T E

IBEME

Sh s

EREE
XRE , BzraRl, ALl , — T LA
XYH) , JRHEEA , JBHTHL , TEXREE

—IRTAHUREY Z % |, BRERINTAL , NCEIR , BEXYEA , N
FERR , HMIAL , AT, TUAHEA |, B3hik
L, B EEMRIGARE

U T AL, B , NCEIR , MHENNEER , HLIREIZ
W, EYIEIMIA

FEMMELH (AEH)

(2) EZER
HG RIELSHER=FIETE , TREARERESETED.
RI82-1-8  WEESR
FEER #Rig WIEH ER&H
~ AR A EEEBRED ,

T E 20 0~ 0.02C WEERE
AR ZA 0.05C-0.07C RAUMEERERE

3 RIMER , BERY
EWE ZB 0.10C~ 0.12C sk > 48 A E
5 i (M)
FEER 20, ZA

it MEDCHENEERT

2-1-7 EB A

(1) Y858 S pE

O HEE

Méx0.75P

HG15 M6x0.75P

20, ZA, 7B

HG20

fG25 HG45

HG30

HG35 HG55
HG65

HG20

HG25 HG45

HG30 HG55

HG35 HG65

- 38 -



O i E

REFEFEEBROGEHERE EABUHEFHITH , HCRIB N EREMITMEMN MANER
FHE(—RNEHRE) , BREMNETH  WETHNCERZWEENELED , BEEABHKRFEST
BREMNEEDL, ErOFLANETEFERESENRKE. ERAZESXAIHBABEEZEL

B, WA REZERXNEAZERERES,

*182-1-9

i

HG 15
HG 20
HG 25
HG 30
HG 35
HG 45
HG 55
HG 65

O-Ring A SF L RABRIFRE

O-Ring#11&

do (mm)
2.5£0.15
4.5£0.15
4.5£0.15
4.5£0.15
4.5x0.15
4.5x0.15
4.5x0.15
4.5£0.15

O BB RIE R hiE mE
FiK2-1-10 BANBRIDBHIEHE

M &

HG 15
HG 20
HG 25
HG 30

DR s

EAW
(cm3)
1

2
S
7

#|iE17100km , HEF3-6 AHIA— AR,

O fLihiRE
FIg2-1-11 fhiE=R

M1

HG 15
HG 20
HG 25
HG 30

«+ 30 -

HEiREE
(cm3/hr)

0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3

FIBRABHF
RE Tmax (mm)

W (mm)

1.5£0.15 3.7%
1.5£0.15 5.7
1.5£0.15 5.8
1.5£0.15 6.3
1.5+0.15 8.8
1.5£0.15 8.2
1.5£0.15 11.8
1.5£0.15 10.8

BE®HG

(cm3)

8

6

8

Mt

HG 35
HG 45
HG 55
HG 65

M 18

HG 35
HG 45
HG 55
HG 65

Tmax

O Ring
dia.0.8
|
TN I o g I
UL RL () F. i
SRR Y
e 1
[
M _________
T
S~
EHAW B E N
(cm3) (cm3)
10 12
17 21
26 33
50 61
HEimEZE
(cm3/hr)
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6

2-1-8 B El &
(1) FEB LA TR R
—REENER LIRS TERAEA TR LRSEERNETF =GR

A=

DD (M &R +Br F)

®HI& 2-1-12

Mg
HG 15C
HG 20C
HG 20H
HG 25C
HG 25H
HG 30C
HG 30H
HG 35C
HG 35H
HG 45C
HG 45H

PR A
60.5
76.7
91.4
84
104.6
98.4
121.4
112.4
138.2
137.4
169.2

S EEMERD,

KK (& d 5+ &R ER+BE L )

BERALARBRBRERE

Y4 DD KK

64.1 65.5 69.1

80.3 82.5 86.1

95 97.2 100.8
87.6 90 93.6
108.2 110.6 114.2
102 104.6 108.2
125 127.6 131.2
116 118.8 122.4
141.8 144.6 148.2
141 145.4 149
172.8 177.2 180.8

- 40 -



- A -

(4) PR EEEL R PA

® il RIRE A4 A

BEIEMTEHBERALRHNBRER , WRKRERAMERELSNFD.

o WEEIHA

ERBRR  MEEEDHIMIRES , FUTERHFRT BRI,

®1K2-1-13 B EE

o 18
HG 15 ES
HG 20 ES

HG 25 ES
HG 30 ES

® TEFIR

ARESEKEIMIKXE ,

®i&2-1-14 &8
o1&
HG 15 SC
HG 20 SC

HG 25 SC
HG 30 SC

e Ltk

AARME LM ANSH ERERRE FALLLHENBRAE,

o SRS

BREE

EMEE (t1)
(mm)
3

BiS
BiS
3.2

HHEBRRATRER

EMEE (t2)

(m
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5

M &

HG 35 ES
HG 45 ES
HG 55 ES
HG 65 ES

o1&

HG 35SC
HG 45 SC
HG 55 SC
HG 65 SC

HEE LI RN F WA MR AL BRNBRABRIDEE |

BEFBFAERESHMEERSITANERAR , BXSH

H R ERABE S,

®IK2-1-15 SHBRE

SHAE
HGR15
HGR20
HGR25
HGR30

RIRIBLL

M4
M5
Mé
M8

H#Z (D) B E(H)

(mm) (mm)
7.65 1.1
9.65 2.5
11.15 2.8
14.20 3.5

SHAE
HGR35
HGR45
HGR55
HGR65

EMEE (t1)
(mm)
3.2

4.5
4.5
6

EMEE (t2)

(mm)
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5

m)

-

M8

M12
M14
M16

H1Z (D)
(mm)
14.20

20.25
23.25
26.35

EE(H)
(mm)
3.5

4.5
5.0
5.0

(3) BB &R

BAILIEt R —MRIME =R 2RI | FFRBICER R AERY , BB TIEHALEHERN , BT
B S R E AERT .

2ERR
ZH (Eh (BB L) +BE L F (BEE L)+ EEF A F+ B EIR)

KH (& (BB L) +Ba & b (BB 4)+ EBF L+ & 1B &R} DH (X & (BB L) +Br & & (BB L)+ LB )

X 1. BRI SR A4 AL R 2B EHG20(C/H), 25(C/H). 30(C/H), 35(C/H)R%45C.
2. [BELIEL—RRHIENN0.6~ 1.2 kof,
SEEFEERMAMEERE , BS5BAILIBKSE,

< 42 .



- 3B

2-1-9 B#E D
W H (B 2 f B 2 BB

®I%2-1-16  HGHRIIEHFFEN

A% il ABEA N (kgf)
HG15 118 (0.12)

HG20 157 (0.16)

HG25 196 (0.2)

HG30 2.65(0.27)

& 1 1kgf=9.81N

2-1-10 ZEFEIRE
HORFIN EIMFAEMRELSH , HAH AL

BT UREZEENEFIREMTEBELES
B ; FRAEAT REFENBRTIREHE !

FHK2-1-17 BEFTEIRE(P)

o TE

. 20 Fi /&
HG15 25
HG20 25
HG25 30
HG30 40
HG35 50
HG45 60
HG55 70
HG65 80

®1&2-1-18 BIF L TKEEIRZE (S1)

Ak I
20 Fi &
HG15 130
HG20 130
HG25 130
HG30 170
HG35 210
HG45 250
HG55 300
HG65 350

E  BYHESHRERS KA

B D pm

B pm

A% &l FBEA N (kgf)
HG35 3.04(0.31)
HG45 3.83(0.39)
HG55 4.61(0.47)
HG65 5.79 (0.59)
S,
7
/1P ]
(500)
ZA FiIE ZB i E
18 13
20 18
22 20
30 27
35 30
40 35
50 45
60 55
ZA iR ZB Fi &
85 35
85 50
85 70
110 90
150 120
170 140
210 170
250 200

2-1-11 BEXEEIE

() REERHEEREA
ZEELSPRNMIUERZRERBHRRREE
Y, mEAEA, LN ESERELSUEE
TR, MEEISNSTHBR HMRERRE
WERZEKARR , RRBET RENTHER,

®IK2-1-19 BEHSERAEA

S#ims X BRI ER K

& Efm+E BElf+z
r, (mm) r, (mm)

HG15 0.5 0.5

HG20 0.5 0.5

HG25 1.0 1.0

HG30 1.0 1.0

HG35 1.0 1.0

HG45 1.0 1.0

HG55 1.5 1.5

HG65 1.5 1.5

(2 SIREBRLZHANE

Yr—f—
m ||
B A
”1(75117 S5 ]
. Z
n
S % gy =g 21320
BHEE BESE BITEHS
E, (mm) E, (mm) H, (mm)
3.0 4.0 4.3
3.5 5.0 4.6
5.0 5.0 515
5.0 5.0 6.0
6.0 6.0 75
8.0 8.0 9.5
10.0 10.0 13.0
10.0 10.0 15.0

ZESYNREBVUEMFPEEEALMELSHEEER , Bt R SHEBELBRNENEN , BWERATIIHLD

EHRREL,

F®K2-1-20 HAHE

& B2 22 A P
HG 15 M4x0.7Px16L 392(40)

HG 20 M5x0.8Px16L 883(90)

HG 25 Méx1Px20L 1373(140)
HG 30 M8x1.25Px25L 3041(310)
HG 35 M8x1.25Px25L 3041(310)
HG 45 M12x1.75Px35L 11772(1200)
HG 55 M14x2Px45L 15696(1600)
HG 65 M16x2Px50L 19620(2000)

1 7118 N-cm (kgf-cm)

HEHM R
274(28)
588(60)
921(94)
2010(205)
2010(205)
7840(800)
10500(1100)
13100(1350)

BEEMR
206(21)
441(45)
686(70)
1470(150)
1470(150)
5880(600)
7840(800)
9800(1000)

- 44 -



HGZ % (2) HGL-CA / HGL-HA
BEARERKELSH K,

2-1-13 HGRIIBEL SR T & \ - { 9 9 ;
(1) HGH-CA / HGH-HA ’ Sl S

.G L
G L
f K, L,
w K, L
4-Mxl c C
RN | |
" = == - QD [ IR I"’[
: Eil n = i 5 | o| v e ®
‘ ‘ @ @ : | T T /’I : Il :
T I ! u u o ‘ L 0 fi L 0
= T = =
- | — - | — —
£ ) J J J T T PT— PTil
1 : @d
gd e
E P E P _E
Mp My Mg Mp My
S
== =S =
T Py -+ +
SHr EX EX o = SHE EXx  EX P =
g . = BITRE N B8 4 < . = AFENE B8
AR BRRT (om) SHURY (m)  HER D8 B AR BHRST (mm) SURT (m)  EEE W B
B BRY ERE ERE ne BR BRE ERE
Mz M My B3 BH Mz M. My B8R BH
HH NWBGB C L L K K G Md T H H WyH, D h d P E (mm) CKkN) C,(kN L D h d P E (mm CKN kN
1 1 1 1 2 X > Hi Ve Fr (mm) (kN) G ( )kN-m KN-m kN-m kg kg/m H H N WBB C L Ki K, G Mx T H, Hy Wg He (mm) (kN) G, (kN) kKN-m kN-m kN-m kg kg/m
HGH 15CA 28 43 95 34 26 4 26 394 614 10 485 53 Mix5 6 795 77 15 15 75 53 45 60 20 Méxl6 147 2347 012 010 010 018 145 HGL1SCA 24 43 95 34 26 4 26 394 614 10 485 53 Mix4 6 395 37 15 15 75 53 45 60 20 Mix1é 147 2347 012 010 010 014 145
HGH 20CA 36 50.5 77.5 12.25 271 3668 027 020 020 030 HGL 25CA 35 58 84 157 349 5282 042 033 033 042
30 46 12 44 32 6 6 12 M5x6 8 6 6 20 17595 85 6 60 20 M5xl6 2.21 36 55 125 48 35 65 6 12 Méxé 8 6 5 23 22 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 3.21
HGH 20HA 50 652 922 12 327 4796 035 035 035 0.39 HGL 25HA 50 78.6 1046 18.5 422 6907 056 057 057 057
HGH 25CA 35 58 84 157 34,9 5282 042 033 033 051 HGL 30CA 40 70 974 20.25 485 7187 066 053 053 078
40 5.5 125 48 35 65 6 12 M&x8 8 10 9 23 22 1 9 7 60 20 Méx20 3.21 42 6 16 60 40 10 6 12 M8xI0 85 65 108 28 26 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 4.47
HGH 25HA 50 78.6 104.6 185 422 6907 056 057 057 069 HGL 30HA 60 93 120.4 2175 586 9399 088 092 092 103
HGH 30CA 40 70 97.4 2025 485 7187 066 053 053 088 HGL 35CA 50 80 1124 206 646 9388 116 081 081 114
45 6 16 60 40 10 6 12 M8x10 85 95 138 28 26 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 4.47 48 75 18 70 50 10 7 12 M8x12 102 9 126 36 29 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.30
HGH 30HA 60 93 1204 2175 586 9399 088 092 092 116 HGL 35HA 72 105.8 1382 22.5 779 12277 156 140 140 1.52
HGH 35CA 50 80 112.4 20.6 646 9388 116 081 081 145 HGL 45CA 60 97 1394 23 1038 14671 198 155 155 2.08
55 75 18 70 50 10 7 12 M8x12 102 16 196 34 29 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.30 60 95 205 86 60 13 10 129 M10xI7 16 85 205 45 38 20 17 14 105 22.5 M12x35 10.41
HGH 35HA 72 105.8 138.2 22.5 77.9 12277 154 140 140 192 HGL 45HA 80 128.8 1712 289 1253 19185 263 268 268 275
HGH 45CA 60 97 1394 23 1038 14671 198 155 155 273 HGL 55CA 75 1177 1667 27.35 1532 21123 369 264 264 3.5
70 95 205 86 60 13 10 129 M10xI7 16 185305 45 38 20 17 14 105225 M12x35 10.41 70 13 235100 75 125 1129 M12x18 175 12 19 53 44 23 20 16 120 30 MI4x45 15.08
HGH 45HA 80 128.8 1712 289 1253 19185 263 268 268 3.61 HGL 55HA 95 155.8 204.8 36.4 1849 27623 488 457 457 427
HGH 55CA 75 1177 1667 27.35 1532 21123 369 264 264 417 - _
80 13 235 100 75 12.5 1129 MI2K18 175 22 29 53 44 23 20 16 120 30 M14x45 15.08 £ 1kgf=9.81N
HGH 55HA 95 155.8 2048 36.4 1849 27623 488 457 457 549
HGH 65CA 70 1442 200.2 431 2132 28748 665 427 427 700
90 15 315 126 76 25 14 129 M16x20 25 15 15 63 53 26 22 18 150 35 M16x50 2118
HGH 65HA 120 203.6 259.6 47.8 2778 42017 938 738 738 9.82

E:1kgf=9.81N
'45' ‘46'



(3) HGW-CA / HGW-HA K, (4) HGW-CB / HGW-HB K

G L G L
K, Ly W Kz L
C
C
gD i i o < i i
| @ = e @ J @D | [ [ f
‘ oo ‘ ‘ (O] O
o | = ‘
[ —
T | T T T T ™ 'CI e
I L T ! T f\J ‘T{?J
T I T T T T
2d : = ’ i
E @d
e P s e
E P
My My
Mg Mp Y Mg Mp Z o\
EEEN g - - ™ ) G T
B dville == ® didde "5
re T o o
Sui EE EE 4, . S 5 EE ,
R ‘ S92 BEBNE  EE AR « S0 2 BEBNE  EE
sy AR (mm) SHURY (m)  EERE W BE AR AHRST (mm) SURY (om)  EEE DE BE
we BRY E0% EaE we BRY ERE ERE
Mo M, M, BH S Mo Mo M, BE SHL
H H N W B B, C L L K K, G M T T H, HHWg H. D h d P E (mm) C(kN) CykN H H N W B B, C L L K K, G M T T T, Hh HH WeH: D h d P E (mm C(kN) G, (kN
1 1 1 M1 2 1 2 3 R R ( ) ( ) 0( ) kN‘m kN'm kN'm kg kg/m 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 R R ( ) ( ) 0 ( ) kN'm kN‘m kN'm kg kg/m
HGW 15CA 24 43 16 47 38 45 30 394 614 8 48553 M5 6 89 39537 15 15 75 53 45 60 20 Méxl6é 147 2347 012 010 010 0417 1.45 HGW15CB 24 43 16 47 38 45 30 394 614 8 48553045 6 89 69895 3.7 15 15 75 53 45 60 20 Mixl1é 14.7 2347 0412 010 0.0 0.17 1.45
HGW 20CA 50.5 77.5 10.25 27.1 36.68 027 020 0.20 0.40 HGW 20CB 50.5 77.5 10.25 271 36.68 027 020 0.20 0.40
30 4.6 215 63 53 5 40 6 12 M6 8 10 6 6 20 17595 85 6 60 20 M5x16 2.21 30 4.6 215 63 53 5 40 6 12 @6 8 10 95 6 6 20 175 95 85 6 60 20 Mb5x16 2.21
HGW 20HA 65.2 922 17.6 32.7 4796 035 035 035 0.52 HGW 20HB 65.2 922 17.6 32.7 4796 035 035 035 0.52
HGW 25CA 58 84 10.7 349 5282 042 033 033 0.59 HGW 25CB 58 84 10.7 34.9 52.82 042 033 0.33 0.59
36 55235 70 57 65 45 6 12 M8 8 14 6 5 23 22 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 3.21 36 55 235 70 57 65 45 6 12 @7 8 14 10 6 5 23 22 1 9 7 60 20 Méx20 3.21
HGW 25HA 78.6 104.6 21 422  69.07 056 057 0.57 0.80 HGW 25HB 78.6 104.6 21 42.2 69.07 056 057 0.57 0.80
HGW 30CA 70 97.4 14.25 485 7187 066 053 053 1.09 HGW 30CB 70 97.4 14.25 48.5 7187 046 053 0.53 1.09
42 6 31 90 72 9 52 6 12 M10 85 16 6.5 108 28 26 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 4.47 42 6 31 90 72 9 52 6 12 P9 85 16 10 65 108 28 26 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 4.47
HGW 30HA 93 120.4 25.75 58.6 9399 088 092 092 144 HGW 30HB 93 120.4 25.75 58.6 93.99 088 092 092 1.44
HGW 35CA 80 112.4 14.6 64.6 9388 116 081 081 156 HGW 35CB 80 112.4 14.6 64.6 9388 1.16 081 0.81 156
48 7.5 33 100 82 9 62 7 12 M10101 18 9 126 34 29 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.30 48 75 33 100 82 9 62 7 12 @9 101 18 13 9 126 34 29 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.30
HGW 35HA 105.8 138.2 27.5 779 12277 154 140 1.40 206 HGW 35HB 105.8 138.2 27.5 77.9 122.77 154 140 1.40 2.06
HGW 45CA 97 1394 13 103.8 14671 198 155 155 2.79 HGW 45CB 97 139.4 13 103.8 14671 198 155 155 2.79
60 9.5 375120 100 10 80 10 12.9 M12 151 22 85 205 45 38 20 17 14 105 22.5 M12x35 10.41 60 9.5 37.5120 100 10 80 10 12.9 @11 151 22 15 85 20.5 45 38 20 17 14 10522.5 M12x35 10.41
HGW 45HA 128.8 171.2 28.9 125.3 19185 263 268 2.68 3.69 HGW 45HB 128.8 171.2 28.9 125.3 19185 263 268 2.68 3.69
HGW 55CA 17.7 166.7 17.35 153.2 211.23 369 264 2.64 452 HGW 55CB 117.7 166.7 17.35 153.2  211.23 3.9 264 2.64 452
70 13 435140 116 12 95 1M 129 M14175 265 12 19 53 44 23 20 16 120 30 MI14x45 15.08 70 13 43.5 140 116 12 95 1M 129 @14 175265 17 12 19 53 44 23 20 16 120 30 M14x45 15.08
HGW 55HA 155.8 204.8 36.4 184.9 27623 488 457 457 596 HGW 55HB 155.8 204.8 36.4 184.9 27623 488 457 457 596
HGW 65CA 144.2 200.2 23.1 213.2 287.48  6.65 427 427 917 HGW 65CB 144.2 200.2 23.1 213.2  287.48 6.5 427 427 9.7
90 15 53.5 170 142 14 110 14 129 M16 25 375 15 15 63 53 26 22 18 150 35 M16x50 21.18 90 15 53.5 170 142 14 110 14 129 @16 25 375 23 15 15 63 53 26 22 18 150 35 M16x50 21.18
HGW 65HA 203.6 259.6 52.8 2778 42017 938 738 7.38 12.89 HGW 65HB 203.6 259.6 52.8 2778 42017 938 738 7.38 12.89
E:1kgf=9.81N £ :1kgf=9.81N

. 47 - - 48 -



(5) HGW-CC / HGW-HC i (6) HGR-T TN BH R %

6 L
w Kz L1 | /1 ‘
c ‘ i w i
/ ‘
) - -
oD = = r ! il
- - i [ [ f [ It i ‘ i
[/ Ul R T 1T 1T 1T
| @ @ ! 1 1 I ’/ Il : I
i  —— Jo it / pim
IZ.CI ‘ | ] ; J‘ J‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
T | T T E | P | E
Il ! | !
j [
0d L
E P E
My
M
M WPN F)
EoA i i
gy didde H—=
| |
¢ o
B4y EEX EXF s = -
4] s N = BiFEE 4R 2= SH R (mm) 8
iRy BRRF (mm) SHRT (mm)  EEE BE  EE yo s
(mm) By iy ol S
A ‘R B EHE
Me  Me M, B8R S8 Wy Hq S h P E (kg/m)
HHNWBB CL L KKGMTTT,HHWHDhdP E @m CKN GKN) kg kgim TG 15 T Veholap 5 0 20 s
HGW 15CC 24 43 16 47 38 45 30 394 614 8 48553 M5 6 89 695395 37 15 15 7.5 53 45 60 20 Mix16 147 2347 042 010 010 017 1.45 HGR20T 20 17.5 M6 x 1P 10 60 20 2.29
HGW 20CC 50.5 77.5 10.25 271 3648 027 020 020 0.40 HGR25T 23 22 M6 x 1P 12 60 20 335
30 4.6 215 63 53 5 40 6 12 M6 8 10 95 6 6 20 1759585 6 60 20 M5xlé 2.21
HGW 20HC 652 922 176 32.7 4796 035 035 035 052 HGR30T 28 26 M8 x 1.25P 15 80 20 4.67
HGW 25CC 58 84 107 349 5282 042 033 033 059 HGR35T 34 29 M8x1.25P 17 80 20 6.51
36 5.5 235 70 57 65 45 6 12 M8 8 14 10 6 5 23 22 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 3.21
HGW 25HC 78.6 1046 21 422 6907 056 057 057 0.80 HGR4ST 45 38 M12x 1.75P 24 105 22.5 10.87
HGW 30CC 70 974 14.25 485 7187 066 053 053 1.09 HGRSST 33 44 M14x 2P 24 120 30 15.67
42 6 31 90 72 9 52 6 12 M10 85 16 10 65 10.8 28 26 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 447
HGW 30HC 93 120.4 25.75 58.6 9399 088 092 092 144 HGRé5T 63 53 M20 x 2.5P 30 150 35 21.73
HGW 35CC 80 112.4 14.6 646 9388 116 081 081 156
48 75 33 100 82 9 62 7 12 M10101 18 13 9 126 34 29 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.30
HGW 35HC 105.8 138.2 27.5 779 12277 154 140 140 2.06
HGW 45CC 97 1394 13 103.8 14671 198 155 155 279
60 9.5 37.5 120 100 10 80 10 129 M12 151 22 15 85 20.5 45 38 20 17 14 10522.5 M12x35 10.41
HGW 45HC 128.8 171.2 289 125.3 191.85 2.63 248 248 3.69
HGW 55CC 17.7 166.7 17.35 153.2 21123 3.69 264 2L 452
70 13 435140 116 12 95 11 129 M14 175265 17 12 19 53 44 23 20 16 120 30 M14x45 15.08
HGW 55HC 155.8 204.8 36.4 1849 27623 488 457 457 596
HGW 65CC 144.2 200.2 23.1 2132 287.48 665 427 427 917
90 15 53.5 170 142 14 110 14 129 M16 25 375 23 15 15 63 53 26 22 18 150 35 M16x50 21.18
HGW 65HC 203.6 259.6 52.8 2778 42017 9.38 7.38 738 12.89

E:1kgf=9.81N

- 49 -



- 5

EGZ%I
RAZE I RERE BT

2-2EG RI—-KAXRREKKLMEBH

2-2-1EG RILMBHIE R

EGRIMEAEFMERAZAFRIT , FHEZSRME., SARHNKYE , ANEFENIAFARKE. REFE
DHINEE , ARKEZRANRERE  SIASEENRR  NEREACGSERBERRKE  FFEASER
MR I ERE DR REEA,

BIRERENKRRIGRUABERMEKRBE , LR FANEEEFRREMBY , YT ERN T T2ENKHEEN
BREAE , BEREATTERESRMN,

2-2-2 EG A{k4

E2b:0a
(EEE, SR

R

ORBBEHRERELS : BR, BH. WE. WK, WHRRFHR,
OB RS  muE, mEREX
OBARS : &y, REALHBLR, BRERS. SRR

2-2-3 7= m A A& 5 B

EGRIS NIERMURERUEEFMLEMBY , MEABRIERE , TZZRJERERUEEZBR, BHT

BMERCER , REFN  BHASKELERIFERMBECBERRRULNBEE , TYHAMRBAILIERER

HERERRCHE—ENKE  NFFENRELMBINES,MS , RE-HEMNNEE, KUBRH~RN
BRESETERALKMBIRY., BX, BESR. MESABER , BIFIT S XNG 7~ @EHEIA.

(1) FERMELSHTMES

EGW25C A

EG 27 J

AR
W iE=E
H: U755

R+
15, 20, 25, 30, 35
AR

C: EffT
S: FRfATE

BREEST X

A B8R
B: it

E: BBRAEHRINT

E 2

KBS BREFHRMT
BRSHARNBREK

(2) ERMELSHTRES

O BEREBRFmES

R 1600 E ZA P Il + KK/E2/RC

RC :
\\I_ B RIZRE
E2: BiE

SE: EBWERN
B A Fi 2
BHS

L RE:
C,H, PSP, UP

FifE: 20, ZA, ZB

E: SE4FFRMNT
TieS: SRR MT
SHEE (mm)
SHEEAN

R/U: E8i

T: T80

i1 REBMSPBRERERA-XSRUFRE , BXRIEAN,
=XFRIERIN, AL,
2. AEE P TIES H AR ERZ BB A ML
ZZREh A A A i€ & FAR .
KK R E 5 7 hnph 4 5 i 18 &R
DD XX E S mnpr 4 o

EGW25C A E ZA P + ZZ/E2

1|
ERE N
W jE=E
H:M5E

R~
15, 20, 25, 30,35

G

C : EBfafy
S: AT

0 ESHSHERUE

EG R 25 R

EG &5l |
BHSH

R+

15, 20, 25, 30,35
SHEELR

R/U : 8zl
S

L E2: BAR
SE: EEHER
DN A=

BE: C,H P

E: Z0, ZA

E: BRASERINT
TiES: BREFHMT

BREEFR
A B8R B THIRK

1240 E P + RC
I— RC : s EIZie H
BE:CHP
E: SHESHMT
Ti2S: SRLHHRMNT

SHEE (mm)

« 52 .



«- 53 -

2-2-4 BEAN
WERE (B 2 4 B 2 BB

*1#2-2-1 EGRFIFEHMKFEAN
&
EG15
EG20
EG25
EG30
EG35

& 1 1kgf=9.81N

2--5 RETHEEE

EGRIINENMMA QU~LMABEL S , HAEONEETURKEZREN LFREMALMEL S HING I ;

TRAZEHATZRFEANTIFREE :

BH2-22 BWPAERERP)

st FEHFHR
20

EG15 25

EG20 25

EG25 30

EG30 40

EG35 50

#4223 B LTFALERE (S1)

st FE%E%
Z0

EG15 130

EG20 130

EG25 130

EG30 170

EG35 210

x BESHEERE KA

il AR Nkgf)
0.98 (0.1)
0.98 (0.1)
0.98 (0.1)
1.47 (0.15)
196 (0.2)

IS
]
AN
//|P
(500)
ZA ZB
18 -
20 18
22 20
30 27
35 30
ZA ZB
85
85 50
85 70
110 90
150

B pm

Bfi:

um

2-2-5 REIREM

() REERBESERE A

ZEBLSUNMTOIEREARHHRAREES  NEATK , HHN®FZERELSIBEETR , M
BEISNSTHER, RUREMRBREZVUERZEERIE , REBET REIATHELR,

/rz

wiE2-2-4 BEEERER

SHMEAER BRNEXER
e r, (mm) r, (mm)
EG15 0.5 0.5
EG20 0.5 0.5
EG25 1.0 1.0
EG30 1.0 1.0
EG35 1.0 1.0
(2) S REBLZHNE

RESHNREHMEAVFEEAXNELSIBEEERR
HNEMRERL,

x®IK2-2-5 HAE

g 222 JAE SR
EG 15 M3x0.5Px16L 186(19)
EG 20 M5x0.8Px16L 883(90)
EG 25 M6x1Px20L 1373(140)
EG 30 M6x1Px25L 1373(140)
EG 35 M8x1.25Px 251 3041(310)

S :1kgf=9.81N

=t =t
B | 3
]
]
AL mm

EHHNENEE BROBTEE BHRETES
E, (mm) E, (mm) H, (mm)
2.7 510 4.5
5.0 7.0 6.0
5.0 /A5 7.0
7.0 7.0 10.0
7.5 9.5 11.0

RN LR EFRELEFEHENEN , BUER T

i H1E N-cm (kgf-cm)

HH B AR EMR
127(13) 98(10)
588(60) 441(45)
921(94) 686(70)
921(94) 686(70)
2010(206) 1470(150)

.54 .



2-2-6 EG RIIBELSHRIE

(1) EGH-SA / EGH-CA (2) EGW-SA / EGW-CA

e
O
I
@
RY
4

G L L G
K2 L1 K2 L1 6 L L e
c K, L1 K2 L1
Vﬁ 2-Mxl c
4-MxL -
. e [ e 1
= oD (O] e {@OHE (O) T o o ® 2 [6) ho
~ ~ ~ Lol Lol Lol
- | /l T T T
.:[ T
o
= - || - -
s u i
2d EGH-CA EGH-SA !
E p E EGW-CA EGW-SA .
My
e oL
=3
] |
Sy EF EX i = S EX  EX P =
g . - BiFERNE EE 4 > . - BRI NEE EE
IR BRR (mm) SHRtmml  EEE W BE IR ARR (rm) SHRT (m)  ETE W BE
= ®R~ ERE ERE = ‘RS ERE ERE
S | = ke . o
My M, M, B S Me M. M, &H SH
H H N W B B, C L L Ki K, G Mxi T H, HH WgH; D h d P E (mm) C(kN) C,(kN) e | e | s e |l H H N W B B, C L L Ki K, G M TT H, HHWgH, D h d P E (mm) C(kN) C,(kN) kN-m KN-m kN-m i [
EGH155A - 231 401 148 535 940 008 004 004 0.09 EGW 155A - 231 401 148 535 940 008 004 004 012
2% 45 95 34 26 4 35 57 Mix6 6 55 6 15125 6 45 35 60 20 M3xls 1.25 2% 45 185 52 41 55 35 57 M5 5 7 55 6 15 125 6 4535 60 20 M3xl6 1.25
EGH15CA 26 398 568 10.15 783 1619 013 010 010 015 EGW 15CA 2 398 568 10.15 783 1619 013 010 010 021
EGH20SA - 29 50 1875 723 1274 013 006 006 015 EGW 20SA - 29 50 1875 723 1274 013 006 006 019
28 6 11 4232 5 415 12 M5x7 75 6 6 20 15595 85 6 60 20 Msxlé 2.08 28 6 19559 49 5 415 12 M6 7 9 6 6 201559585 6 60 20 M5xl6 2.08
EGH20CA 32 481 691 123 1031 2113 022 016 016 0.2 EGW 20CA 32 481 691 123 1031 2113 022 016 016 032
EGH255A - 355 591 219 1140 1950 023 012 012 025 EGW 255A - 355 591 219 140 1950 023 012 012 035
33 7 125 48 35 65 455 12 Méx9 8 8 8 23 18 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 2.67 33 7 25 73 60 65 455 12 M8 7510 8 8 23 18 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 2.67
EGH25CA 35 59 826 1615 1627 3240 038 032 032 04 EGW 25CA 35 59 826 1615 1627 3240 038 032 032 059
EGH30SA - M5 695 2675 1642 2810 040 021 021 045 EGW 30SA - L5 695 2675 1642 2810 040 021 021 062
42 10 16 60 40 10 6 12 M8x12 9 8 9 28 23 11 9 7 80 20 Méx25 4.35 42 10 31 90 72 9 6 12 MO 7 10 8 9 28 23 11 9 7 80 20 Méx25 4.35
EGH30CA 40 701 981 21.05 2370 4746 048 055 055 076 EGW 30CA 40 701 981 21.05 2370 4746 068 055 055 104
EGH355A - 45 75 285 22.66 37.38 056 031 031 0.74 EGW355A - 45 75 285 22.66 3738 056 031 031 084
48 11 18 70 50 10 7 12 M8x12 10 85 85 34 275 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.14 48 11 33 100 82 9 7 12 MI0 10 13 85 85 34 275 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 6.14
EGH35CA 50 78 108 20 33.35 64.84 098 069 069 110 EGW35CA 50 78 108 20 33.35 6484 098 0.49 069 1.45
E:1kgf=9.81N E:1kgf=9.81N

.55 . -8B -



(3) EGW-SB / EGW-CB MG Z %l
HNERKEL S

Ki K 2-4; “ﬂ(5Eﬁ;ﬂr—‘ﬁ&’f@ﬁ!ﬁﬁiﬂﬁEigﬁigﬁgl
o O [9] 2-3-1 MGNR BN B E L S8 2 45 5

@, . M g - 7% 1. &R, BB, BRESPEAREER,
2. RAFRENQUIEFEMRI , TAZETANT  AZRMRE  BESFEHN,
3. EMHRREFHRRIT  EHREATTERERM,

2-3-2 MGNZR FI| A< {45 #3

G L L G
K2 L1 K2 L1
c
B1 B _
! | ‘ 4-M \ M
eI : RES T T £| T
o | C_J ﬂD ’O Ll Ll @ O Ll N
- | - e - | T T T
I ‘ I « .C[
1 b= r T
It . N 7
od !
EGW-CB EGW-SB
N We | E P E
My
[ oL
E—d
|| i
SHE Ex EX . =
4 < . = BiFEENEE £ =
AR RART (o) SHRY (m)  HER DB BE S
e BRT EfRE EHRE
M, M, M, B8R S8
H H NWBGB CL L K K GMTT, H HWsH, D h d P E (mm) CkN) Go(kN) e kNem kN-m ko kg
EGW 155B - 231 401 148 535 940 008 004 004 012
2% 45 185 52 41 55 35 57 0455 7 55 6 15125 6 45 35 60 20 M3xlé 1.25
EGW 15CB 26 39.8 56.8 10.15 783 1619 013 010 010 021
EGW 20SB - 29 50 1875 723 1274 043 006 006 0.19
28 6 19559 49 5 415 12 055 7 9 6 6 2015595 85 6 60 20 Msxlé 2.08
EGW 20CB 32 481 691 123 1031 2113 022 016 016 032
O RIEHRERE  BR. SH. BE. P, RIFSH
S BB nao R 0 I 02 K O EBRES : MGN1SHBMHIA M | REF/55m , MMGN7, 9. 121
33 7 25 73 40 65 455 12 @7 75 10 8 8 23 18 11 9 7 60 20 Méx20 2.47 42 2 5 S 3 W Sk b S M LS
EGW 25CB 35 59 82.6 16.15 16.27 3240 038 032 032 059 m”ﬁ’ﬁmmhg{ AL E”‘ffﬁaﬁilmﬁﬂ)\jﬁ RSB BUEE
O BALRS: &ds. AR (9,112,158 %1% H). BRRE(12,1581%),
EGW 30SB - 415 695 2675 16.42 2810 040 021 021 0.2
42 10 31 90 72 9 6 12 99 7 10 8 9 28 23 11 9 7 80 20 Méx25 435
EGW 30CB 40 701 981 21.05 2370 4746 068 055 055 104
EGW 355B - 45 75 285 22.66 37.38 056 031 031 084
48 11 33 100 82 9 7 12 @9 10 13 85 85 34 275 14 12 9 80 20 M8x25 614
EGW 35CB 50 78 108 20 33.35 64.84 098 0.9 0.69 1.45

E:1kgf=9.81N

« 57 .



- 50 .

2-3-3 MGW/NEFIEEL ST ZR/A
1. MRS ZRITRIBRADIEAREESD , TEMER,

2. FRENIEMIRT , AZZINE R Z2A/AREERME 2R
3. BRERBAMIERIFNL , NFBRNHK A2 BH%E,

2-3-4 MGWZ 5| A 4K 45 73

RBBEHRRL . BR, SH, WE. WK, RIESH

B RS - MGW 15 M A MM | REF 7 , MMGW7, 9. 12 MR
IS MM , AP m SR AR N8R A B LUER .

O BRLRS : @k, LR (912,150 IER), BEE(12,1584).

oo

2-3-5 MGN-OR Y|/ NEBEL ST 25

1.0, BEA , BREEN—F0RA THIEEME , EEREDL20%,

2. RAFRENEMIRT , IAZZETANE , A&NIME  BESSRHN.
3. BMKRRIFR/RIT , EREAT FTARERMN,

4. BAKHERAZRT

2-3-6 MGN-OX 5l 2 4k 45 #3

S8

RYERRL  BR, S, IwE, WK, REFR

oo

MGN 12- ORI m e {MITRER EiFL, A MEGHAS T NiBRAEBLAEE.
O BFALRS : FmA. AR (9,12, 15MEAR ) . BigE (121504 )

B RS - MGN15-Olm M M A MM | ZHF /M , MTMGN5-O, MGN7-O, MGN9-O,

+ 60 -



2-3-7TMGW-O'NERIREELZ S 2R

CMESHZRITRERADENTED , TEHER,
CHRANKEMRL  TARIZIHIAZARARESRIMEZER
BRERAWMDERERLZ  FBRVHKETLBE

AL BERAS R, RAKEME , B2 920%.

A ODN -

2-3-8 MGW-OR B AR {K 4

O RHERRS BR, SH. WKE. WK, RITH

O JERRS : MGW15-OlR MK Ak |, REFIEH , IMGW5-0, MGW7-O, MGW9-O,
MGW12-OMSim = UFRER AL, PG HEGRASF T \iIBRIIEBLUES

O BARRS : &k, BRfA (9,12,1588EE ) . B12% (12,1545 )

2-3-9 NHEE
MGN/MGWRBI S AsB B B4E ¥ § iR &. DRSBRRCARRE. EFRE. NBEFHE. BRENNE,
HAEEDLEE, R PILELBDEE,

2-3-10 FmAKES

FERUBRERUEBFRHELSH  MEABRIER , TZZR[RERERMEZBR, SUTLEHERE
A, BREFN A BHASBELERIFERMBEIEERR , TEHMABAILIEHE EERIFHRTBRE K™K
MERER , ERUEBECASRERNCEE —ENKE  NTTENRRELSINEIA TS , B—HARHEN
BE, "TRESTEFRARY. RY., BX, BEFR, MEFARER , BURATHE NG~ ROHEIA.

(1) FEREELS I RS
MGN 12 C

MGN / MGW4,

%51

R~
5,7,9,12, 15

i=PCEich
C:FofER
H: b

E:BREHRMT

TieS: BRESFHRIINTI MGN / MGW

B SHARNBRE

SHKE (mm)

(2) B ELSH T RES
O BHERFRES

MGN 12
MGN / MGWZ 5l Q
R~
5,7,9,12, 15

C:PrfER
H: o

E:BREFRMT

ZIES BREFHEMT

R1600 E 21 P M Il + U/RC/-0

0: SMELFRE
RC : B HRRE

FrhBcs °
— BEEMSHL

L M
FigS, M, HC,NC

BE:C,HP
fE : ZF, Z0, 21

E: SH4SHMT
TieS  SPEEHMT

2 L RRSHBERER-ZSRUNARE , mXRIEAI,

=XFRIBRIN, BALSEHE,
2. MGNEMGWHL#9,12,15 i AT L B o
3. £i2S : —RWHMR

M @ REMM R

HC : — AR &N BT +4R B4R

NC : — R+ F B AREN

P M + U/O0
Lo pmmme
BLRE "

BRI
xieS  — R R
M : REMA R

BE:CHP

MGN R
£ —,
BHSH
R~
57,912, 15

i : ZF, 20, Z1

£ : 1.MGNEMGW#M#£9,12,15 AL .
2.MG5X B ERARA & it

E P M + RC

L Rre: mummies
(EMGN12, 1572 H)

SHHR
FiES  —RWMFT
M TN

HC : — M R +4ETELR
NC : —RRAM#M T+ 4k 2 B4

BE:CHP

E: SH4SHMMT
TieS  SPEEHMT

« 62 -

(IRMGN12, 158 A)



+ 63 -

2-1-11 MGZ 5 &5

(1) BRERX

BAILI R EBE R RIRERMELSH , FERFEREMER,

®182-3-1 BRAEKX
B A AR

BERY SBKE NARE

(mm)
R 8
HE  MGN-C .
A MGN-H
16
= 9
E MGW-C .
A MGW-H
16
(2) A

BAILI Rt LB RXNBLASH , FEFEFZREM,

®IK2-3-2 SHER
LB A,

(mm)

100

2000

100

2000

O ENRA

O HEFE

O EBFUERER
O ¥5Ekig%

2-3-12 BEZE

MGNEMGWERBINEEHHEE K 2 AEZE.

B, BERHA=ZF , BEFUTRREREFTRERE

BRE.

() FERMUELSHEE

 m-

PAEBEHENRLUBR EREEEPONENE  AERENENRUBRNZEEE P MIBER .

®182-3-3 BER
BEER

BEHNEITRRE
BENHEFITRRE

xS EHREEIRE

R 3 ENBIHEEIRE (B
BRCE X SHAERITETFITE
IFRDE X SHBEAITEFTE

2) EREELSNEE

(C)
+0.04
+0.04
0.03
0.03

A%

(H)

+0.02

+0.025

0.015

0.02
TEFTE (NRHE2-3-5)
TEFTE (NRHK2-3-5)

B I mm

ERMELSHREERRARREXSHZANERAERE  BFEREELSHIRE  EEARNTEAX
SHht ESHEERE  ERXNERAERE  LIEFERMHELSHUBERRBE , MITEFTERENRE

ERMEELSHZRE,

®I%2-3-4 EMMEXSHBESR

BEER

EEHHEFRYIRE
EENHBITRTIRE

. = EHHHEEIRE

7
# A EENMIEEIRE
EHZ AN EEHRIEEIRE
EHRCEN SHMARMITEFITE

ERDE N SHBEMITETFITE

(c
+0.04
+0.04
0.03
0.03
0.07

BR
(H)
£0.02
+£0.025
0.015
0.02
0.04

TEFTE (M &RHE2-3-5)
TETPATE (M &RIE2-3-5)

B i mm

- 64 -



- 65 .

Q) TEFTERE

F*HK2-3-5
SUKE
(mm)

50 AT
50 ~ 80
80 ~ 125
125 ~ 200
200 ~ 250
250 ~ 315
315 ~ 400
400 ~ 500
500 ~ 630
630 ~ 800

o1

TERITE
BEFR (um)
(C) (H) (P)
12 6 2
13 7 3
14 8 S
15 9 4
16 10 )
17 1" 5
18 1" 6
19 12 6
20 13 7
22 14 8
16 9

800 ~ 1,000 23

2-3-13FiE N

MGN/MGW Z5|RHEBEER, THE.

F1£2-3-6 MEZER

BEER
EiREk
FHE
BRE

#ric
zZF
20
71

2-3-14 BB &

WAERLEZBRAHERE S , LERBBALAREREANBRRAE ,

BME=FMED.

2-3-15 £V HIR

FREBRES , U EBLRERNBRESEBRIEABRAE , FEFERERAKLL , TRESRE M +U K
B, MES, TEREKIPAFEEE (H1) R, HFREMRBFLS , RAKI, 1251581 HBLFER. ¥

FHEERPBALRE , FEBBREER (H1) XD, SEMNLASFECAN  MLEAFEZSE , TAARRERKRE
(H1) , LB RBRIESTHR TH ML AFEH,

F1g2-3-7
ik
MGN 5
MGN 7
MGN 9
MGN 12
MGN 15

B B 2 3B SR 2 e 2 T ] iR+

B H, mm

SHKE BEE% (um)
(mm) (c) (H) (P)
1,000 ~ 1,200 25 18 11
1,200~ 1,300 25 18 11
1,300 ~ 1,400 26 19 12
1,400 ~ 1,500 27 19 12
1,500 ~ 1,600 28 20 13
1,600~1,700 29 20 14 ®HE2-3-8 BUWFTEREP)
1,700 ~ 1,800 30 21 14 g il &
1,800~1,900 30 21 15 ZF W&
1,900 ~ 2,000 31 22 15 MG5 2
2,000 ~ 31 22 16 MG7 3
MG9 4
MG12 9
MG15 10
R1£2-3-9 BRIFLTKFEIRE (S1)
TEAN ERBE s i)
FEZHER 4~10um c ZF Tl [&
0 C~P MG5 20
0.02C C~P MG7 25
MG9 35
MG12 50
MG15 60
SN ELCHEaREE, oL xR ESHREEREH
F1£2-3-10 REMVFEE
& TEHERZE
, . MG5 0.015/200
@ MG7 0.025/200
i T MG9 0.035/200
oo MG12 0.050/200
| i_l_j MG15 0.060/200

Bs

MGW 5
MGW 7
MGW 9
MGW 12
MGW 15

BE A

Z0 Hi &
20
25
35
50
60

[ [P]

(200)

B i mm

E ERBEERARZFIZ0OZTMESR , ERANNSRIEARIULHSRERS)  BIUEA

ERBEZ50% AT

BT pm

21 &

o U1 W W

B D pm

21 HiE
2
3
6
12
20

- 66 -



w2311 BRHBERER

i

MGN 5
MGN 7
MGN 9
MGN 12
MGN 15
MGW5
MGW 7
MGW 9
MGW 12
MGW 15

BisXERmEE

r, (mm)
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.3
0,3
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.4

0O SBERERELZHNE

ZESHNREEHUENTFEEAASWELSHBEERR A AU IR SHBELBEYNENEN , BUEA

THHNENRERL,

RIK2-3-12 fAHE

Ak

MGN5
MGN?7
MGN9
MGN12
MGN15
MGWS5
MGW?7
MGW9
MGW12
MGW15

:1kgf=9.81N

B 22 A%

M2x0.4Px6L
M2x0.4Px6L
M3x0.5Px8L
M3x0.5Px8L
M3x0.5Px10L
M2.5x0.45Px7L
M3x0.5Px6L
M3x0.5Px8L
M4x0.7Px8L
M4x0.7Px10L

Iy

H,

H,

BEsXEm+$E

r, (mm)
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.8

HAE N- cm (kgf-cm)
Iz 2050
57(5.9)
57(5.9)
186(19)
186(19)
186(19)
118(12)
186(19)
186(19)
392(40)
392(40)

I

SHENEE
H, (mm)
1.2

1.2

1.7

1.7

2.5

1.2

1.7

2.5

3

8

AR IA
39.2(4)
39.2(4)
127(13)
127(13)
127(13)
78.4(8)
127(13)
127(13)
274(28)
274(28)

FREEEE

H, (mm)

N

g N W W N oW W

mEEMR
29.4(3)
29.4(3)
98(10)
98(10)
98(10)
58.8(6)
98(10)
98(10)
206(21)
206(21)

2-3-17 B SRR ERKERERAKE

ZEESUREKEESR , UMENEFER, EEFITUFENERESHN , WEEBENRYT , RFFEAR
12P ,BFEREMRIZI K , SHSHEBRFBNTRE , MBREELSIHEE , FTATRANNIEE (b
FAEmin) B R iR AL Lo

L=(n-1)xP + 2xE
: SHEEK (mm)

DA

m ™™ >3

®IE2-3-13 PEKE
MGNR5 MGNR7 MGNR?

A%

R K EL0)

B BE(P)

PRI (E.)
IR B R KK E
RAKE

XL —RSBERTAEN0S5~-0.5mm , SHEFMAFREBER T AZR™HEN0 ~-0.3mm,

CERILEEE (mm)
(BRI FREES (mm)

I L \-__T__-( "l’ \-__T__-(
1
I S-t-g- o t-t-ge
A 1 1 ” 1
} ] ==X I 7—4==<
aa— L o

40(3) 55(3)
55(4) 75( 4)
70(5) 95(5)
85(6) 115(6)
100(7)  135(7)
130(9) 155(8)
175(9)
195(10)
275(14)
375(19)
15 20
5 7.5
595(40)  1195(60)
600 12008

MGNR12 MGNR15

70(3)
95(4)
120(5)
145(6)
170(7)
195(8)
220(9)
245(10)
270(11)
320(13)
370(15)
470(19)
570(23)
695(28)
25

10
1995(80)
2000

70(2)
110(3)
150(4)
190(5)
230(6)
270(7)
310(8)
350(9)
390(10)
430(11)
470012)
550(14)
670(17)
870(22)
40

15
1990(50)
2000

2. ERERAKEREE, ARERNEREZSHRAKE,
3. MGNR5, MGWRS{XIZETHMM R
4. MGNRYT4EN S IR B A E 71200 mm ; MGNRY— RN S ENIZ A B AEKE 71000 mmo
5. MGWR7TF 44N S B MR AKE 79600 mm ; MGWR7— R4 S BIR & A KE 72000 mm,
6. EEFEETREHE , E5BAILES,

MGWR5 MGWR7 MGWR9

50(3)
70(4)
90(5)
110(6)
130(7)
150(8)
170(9)

20

S
250(13)
2504

80(3)

110(4)
140(5)
170(6)
200(7)
260(9)

30

10
590(20)
600¢

80(3)
110(4)
140(5)
170(¢)
200(7)
230(8)
260(9)
290(10)
350(14)
500(19)
710(24)
860(29)

30

10
1970(66)
2000

Eq.2.4

B4t mm
MGWR12 MGWR15
110(3) 110(3)
150(4) 150(4)
190(5) 190(5)
230(6) 230(6)
270(7) 270(7)
310(8) 310(8)
350(9) 350(9)

390(10)  390(10)
430(11)  430(11)
510(13)  510(13)
590(15)  590(15)
750(19)  750(19)
910(23)  910(23)
1070(27) 1070(27)

40 40

15 15
1990(50)  1990(50)
2000 2000

- 68 -



2-3-18 MGN/MGW RIEBELSHRITE

(1) MGN-C / MGN-H

MGN5-0

2-Mxl —

AR
(mm)

B
H H, N
MGNSC 6 15 35

MGN 7C
8 15 5

MGN 7H

MGN 9C
10 2 55

MGN 9H

MGN 12C
13 3 75

MGN 12H

MGN 15C
8.5

MGN 15H

7 1 1kgf=9.81N

+ 69 -

20

27

32

20

B,

2.5

215

3.5

gi5)

R (mm)

9.6

13.5
21.8
18.9
29.9
21.7
32.4
26.7
43.4

16

22.5
30.8
28.9
39.9
34.7
45.4
42.1
58.8

4.5

L
L1
2D
S [ T3
Yt':f ‘\
|

<E] E
L1
2 -
- ™ hﬁ hTu
¥ =
Ii‘& }r? T T o
I e
oD
o _

od
E ‘ E
Mg M, My
& &
G — =
| & ©
SHE  Ex  EX P
ara ~
- Z BIFRENAE
SR (mm) EEiZtE  ZE RE
Rt  EfifE E&RE
Mo M M,
G, Md H, WeH; D h d P E (mml  CON) ColkN) nn Nom Nem
0.8 M2x1.5 1 5 136 3.6 08 24 15 5 M2x6 0.54 0.84 2 1.3 1.3
0.98 1.24 470 284 284
1.2 M2x25 1.5 7 48 42 23 24 15 5 M2x6
1.37 1.96 764 480 4.80
1.86 255  11.76 735 735
@14 M3x3 18 9 65 6 3535 20 75 M3x8
2.55 4.02  19.60 18.62 18.62
2.84 392 2548 13.72 13.72
P2 M3x35 25 12 8 6 4535 25 10 M3x8
3.72 588 38.22 36.26 36.26
4.61 559  45.08 21.56 21.56
M3 M3x4 3 15 10 6 45 35 40 15 M3x10
6.37 9n 73.50 57.82 57.82

kg
0.008
0.010
0.015
0.016
0.026
0.034
0.054
0.059
0.092

1.06

(2) MGW-C / MGW-H

MGW7, MGW9, MGW12

L
W L1
/kMxl\‘B_L‘ B l—Gn ‘ C ‘
: i ‘ 2D —— —
PERCES r1 &1 ¢ <& [f
> 1 A= of <} —
= or T } ) SRl ot
I lad
N iR E P E
MGW15
L
W . L1
S B ! c
=% 7 20| = o
<= ==
= EREE ‘ Lo = —= = 1 = 1 “
= | L\ ; \J | = | || ‘J T L
i ! i @d
N \ Ws |
E | P E
iR
4K EX LN o =
4 < . - = BiFEENEE EE
AR AHRST () SHRT (o) AEEE W BE
ne R~ RE&ifm ERE
M M, M, BR &
HH NWBB CL L 6 6 Ml H W W H D h d P E (mml CkN ClkN) N N-m N-m kg kg/m
MGW 7C 10 21 312 137 206 1570 714 714 0.020
9 19 55 25 19 3 - P12 M3x3 185 14 - 52 6 32 35 30 10 M3xé 0.51
MGW 7H 19 308 4 177 314 2345 1553 1553 0.029
MGW 9C 21 45 12 275 393 2.75 412 4012 1896 1896 0.040
12 29 6 30 - P12 M3x3 24 18 - 7 6 4535 30 10 M3x8 091
MGW 9H 23 35 24 385 507 343 589 5454 34.00 3400 0.057
MGW 12C 15 313 461 392 559  70.34 27.80 27.80 0.071
14 34 8 40 28 6 - 012 M3x36 28 24 - 85 8 45 45 40 15  Mix8 1.49
MGW 12H 28 454 60.4 510 824 10270 57.37 57.37 0.103
MGW 15C 20 38 548 677 922 199.34 56.66 56.66 0.143
16 34 9 40 45 75 52 M3 Mixk2 32 42 23 95 8 45 45 40 15  MéxI0 2.86
MGW 15H 35 57 738 893 1338 299.01 122.40 122.60 0.215
E:1kgf=9.81N
L] 70 L]



(3) MGN-C-O / MGN-H-O

MGN5HL-0

AHERF

(mm)
e

H H, N
MGN 5C-0
MGN5H-0 6 15 35
MGN 5HL-0
MGN7C-0

8 15 5
MGN7H-0
MGN 9C-0

10 2.2 55
MGN9H-0
MGN 12C-0

13 3 75
MGN12H-0
MGN 15C-0

16 4 85
MGN 15H-0

SE:1kgf=9.81N

- 4D

He

Hi

27

32

12
12
15
15
20
20
25
25

B,

25
2.5
25
25
315)
3.5
35
3.5

EHRRT (mm)

12.6
12.6
13.5
21.8
19.4
293
22
34.6
26.7
43.4

- 08

- 02

- 014

450 M3

L
L1
2D
< r*‘ tly
- ) — — :‘
= T j
2d
E E
L
Li
c 2-M 2. 6 (THRU)
@D L
=
T Ty
=
ad
E P B
L
L1
5
2D =
1 "_tgj g)j—“
;]*:7 ] = ==
L]l Ll Ll
‘ »%@
E E
G L
L1
C
| |
[%]0] - F T |
Lo e A L] | S—
E- — <
P B

MxL

M2x1.5
M2x1.5
M2.6-THRU
M2x2.5
M2x2.5
M3x3
M3x3
M3x3.5
M3x3.5
M3x4
M3x4

1.5

1.8

Wr Hg

5 3.6

7 48

9 65

12

10

3.6 0.8

4.2 23

3.5

45

4.5

SH R~ (mm)

2.4

2.4

&b

3.5

3.5

15

20

25

40

E

5

10

SHe  EXx  EX
EIE#EE B8
Rt ELfm ELfE

(mm])

M2x6

M2x6

M3x8

M3x8

M3x10

C(kN)

0.54
0.67
0.67
0.98
1.37
2.01
25
2.84
4.27
4.61
6.37

Cy (kN)

0.84
1.08
1.08
1.24
1.96
2.84
3.93
3.92
59
5.59
9.1

BRI

Mg

-m
2
2.6
2.6
4.70
7.64
13.05
19.71
25.48
38.4
45.08
73.5

Me
N-m
1.3
2.3
2.3
2.84
4.80
8.97
21.47
13.72
37.49
21.56
57.82

MV
N-m
1.3
2.3
23
2.84
4.80
8.97
21.47
13.72
37.49
21.56
57.82

ES

B
kg
0.003
0.004
0.004
0.008
0.012
0.012
0.02
0.025
0.047
0.057
0.088

-
S8

kg/m

0.15

0.22

0.65

1.06

(4) MGW-C-O / MGW-H-O

MGW5C-0 )
B1 B (jn L1
24 1 = I~ .
@D _
= )y & —— 1 * - ‘ . ‘ '
= g xt <] | —— = =
. [ 1 [
= Ll = [ || ( T ; L]
Tr
N Wr ad
E | B
L
MGW5CL-0 .
Gn ! 2-M3 (THRU)
W C
— = @D S
@ _7 o) T IR ‘
=) 7‘7 = T T T 1
! bl et B o ;f T
=) \L\ :!:J L ] [
N Wr ad
B P ‘ E
MGW7-0, MGW9-0, MGW12-0
W L
4-Mx1 [ Lt
B B n
\<‘ - ‘ c ‘
by 2D = i
L I ‘ ‘ ‘i\j‘ E\i‘
= * [ = o =
_—"7 L\*[\J = ] ks
f ‘ o
N Wir B P E
MGW15-0
G L
B4 rGn L1
4—Mx1\\ ‘ c
1
‘\ T ‘ “g—D*‘ ] l 1 ] l 1
— — | <= <= __
= Lo Lo = SEl -
= ! L‘ ‘J ! = * |HE L
i i ad
N | o |
E P E
Wr
M- M. M,
3 7 7
o b &
SRR CEC
& @
SHE EXx  EX
4 5 . T = P
i s BRRT (mm) SHRT (mm) EEmie @@ pm SRR
(mm) =
=l Y, S L LS B
Be R Ef#E EHE
My M. M,
H H N WBGB C L L G G MxU H, WaWg H, D h d P E (mm) CIkN) C,(kN)
-m N-m N-m
MGW 5C-0 13 2 - 141 205 M2.5x1.5 0.68 1.18 15 2.7 2.7
olofl 1.5/ Eelol 17 - 008 1 10 - 4 55 16 3 20 5 M25X7
MGW 5CL-0 - 85 65 141 205 M3-THRU 0.68 1.18 515 2.7 2.7
MGW 7C-0 9 3 10 21 312 M3x3 1.37 2.06 15.70 7.4 714
N 1.9 §5i5R 25 - 0.2 185 14 - 52 6 32 35 30 10 M3x6
MGW 7H-0 19 3 19 308 41 M3x3 177 3.14 Z8riSn 15.53 IS5E!
MGW 9C-0 21 45 12 275 397 M3x3 2.75 412 4012 18.96 18.96
12 295 6 30 - P2 265 18 - 7 6 45 35 30 10 M3x8
MGW 9H-0 23 35 24 385 507 M3x3 3.43 5.89 5454 34.00 34.00
MGW 12C-0 28 6 15 31.3 451 M3x3.6 3.92 559 7034 278 278
14 3.45 8 40 - 0.2 28 24 - 85 8 45 45 40 15 M4x8
MGW 12H-0 28 6 28 45.6 59.4 M3x3.6 5.1 8.24 102.7 5737 57.37
MGW 15C-0 45 75 20 38 538 Méx4.2 6.77 9.22  199.34 56.66 56.66
16 3.45 9 60 52 M3 32 42 23 95 8 45 45 40 15 M4x10
MGW 15H-0 45 75 35 57 728 Méx4.2 8.93 13.38  299.01 122.60 122.60

S :1kgf=9.81N

B8

B S8

kg kg/m
0.006
0.34
0.006
0.018
0.51
0.026
0.038
0.053
0.066
0.093
0.138

2.86
0.200

TP -



DSG i 8 F HRENEEA

DSG Ball Screw Nut Support

1. KKE

6y 60° . 30

S @, 8 950 & 3 BAILIKKEHHBAXSEESHALZ R , SRKETFNLLBNREE R ERTRHEAESE
b ~ S W

— , ° | e — B, REZE. EA. BRI, FRD, TESHSRME,
=i P \,@f & = v HOBREZRFRETHNEING , UREARELRIT ZURREMNSEING , RERBESRIE>
v*; Q Q F=Ro
70. m N [an] N [an]
o° ‘ o° o® I
i SN = T S T Nar=! 1.1 %%

c1. c2 E|

. h E h E h o RITRZERS
H H H o FINEER
DSG DSG...H(D 32) DSG...H(D 40 ) o BRE
2 . D B H h E L C1 C2 P X W Y Sa w
Model Suitable Nut ° R#&FE |
Number o EREHIRIT
DSG12H  SFU1204,SFS1205 gi] 50 35 17.7 - 36 8 24 36 M4 32 M4
' HELHMBERTESN , SERERI®
SFU-1604,1605,1610 588  9MUOEAERFE
DSG16H 28 52 40 20 12 40 8 24 40 M5 38 M5

SFS-1610,1616,1620
SFU-2004,2005

DSG20H 36 62 44 22 12 40 8 24 48 M6 47 M6
SFS-2010,2020
SFU-2504,2505,2510

DSG25H 40 66 48 24 13 40 8 24 50 M6 51 M6
SFS-2505,2510,2520
SFU-3204,3205,3210

DSG32H  SFS-3205,3210, 50 8 62 31 17 40 8 24 66 M8 65 M8
3220,3232
SFU-4005,4010,

DSG40H  SFS-4005,4010, 63 100 80 40 / 59 95 40 78 M8 78 M8
4020,4040
SFU-5005,5010

DSG50H 75 120 90 45 / 60 10 40 100 M10 93 M10
SFS-5020,5050

DSG1616 SFE/SFY-1616 32 55 40 20 6 27 6 15 46 M4 42 M4
DSG2020 SFE/SFY-2020 39 66 47 235 7.5 35 75 20 656 M5 50 M5
DSG2525 SFE/SFY-2525 47 80 550 27558 10 34 7 20 68 M6 60 M6
DSG3232 SFE/SFY-3232 58 95 66 33 10 55 10 35 82 M8 74 M8

« 73 -



1.2 “misS

KK 60D 10 P E - 400

|
KK 25l

R

30, 40, 50, 60,
60D, 80, 86, 86D,
100, 130

RRETSE . —
KK30 : 1

KK40: 1

KK50 : 2
KK60/KK60D : 5, 10
KK80 : 10, 20
KK86/KK86D : 10, 20
KK100 : 20

KK130 : 25

BESE -
P BER, C: —BA

E: RRETHHRMNT ——
FiES : RRETIER

HMEKE (mm)
KK30 : 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200

KK40 : 100, 150, 200

KK50 : 150, 200, 250, 300

KK60/KK60D : 150, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600
KK80 : 340, 440, 540, 640, 740, 940
KK86/KK86D : 340, 440, 540, 640, 740, 940
KK100 : 980, 1080, 1180, 1280, 1380

KK130 : 980, 1180, 1380, 1680

E: BUERHINT
FTieS : BuEIR AR

« 75 -

A

SO : REHRRENE

S1 : Omron EE-SX671

S2 : Omron EE-SX674

S3 : Panasonic GX-F12A

S4 : Panasonic GX-F12A-P

S5 : YAMATAKE APM-D3B1-03
(KK303&E A)

SE : |MRFFXMEEFIEE

xies : Xk

C: 8F=
B: HEFE
xids : TFE

OREREE

FE : 4$%kinT
E:BESHRMINT
TieS : BERAER
BEHE 1,2
BERAL

A PRER
S:BEH

1.3 RREE

KK40

KK50

KKé0

KK86

KK100

KK130

RURBITSE

(mm)

01

02

05

10

10

20

20

25

HEKEL2

(mm)

100
150
200
150
200
250
300
150
200
300
400
500
600
150
200
300
400
500
600
340
440
540
640
740
940
340
440
540
640
740
940
980
1080
1180
1280
1380
980
1180
1380
1680

RERR
190
190
190
270
270
270
270
550
550
550
550
550
340
1100
1100
1100
1100
1100
670
740
740
740
740
740
610
1480
1480
1480
1480
1480
1220
1120
980
750
630
530
1120
1120
830
550

JEE (mm/sec)

—RE
190
190
190
270
270
270
270
390
390
390
390
390
340
790
790
790
790
790
670
520
520
520
520
520
430
1050
1050
1050
1050
1050
870
800
800
750
630
530
800
800
800
550

+ 76 -



1.6 TEAE 1.5 BEELR

Me /
oy S 47 mm
\ [ ¢ l 4 ‘ &
o s N S e - = =
i =7 ] L o . ENERME EMFE TEFTE RAMEIH S (N-cm)
° — = = SERINES
l/ w e 8 & [+ [ o BER —RRK BER — B4R BER — MR BER — R AR
rc nu +
‘ ‘ [ | 100
KK40 150 + 0.003 + 0.005 0.020 = 0.010 5 1.2 0.8
REREZAT SMSEH 200
I\ s 150
;,J; g EFx BX HA HAR BB N
v\ =
ZE B %8 20 200
2 4p = — = = _ + 0.003 + 0.005 0.020 . 0.010 5 4 2
g = ’Eﬁt]ﬁ Egjlﬁ ’E[%]ﬁ' ’E[%]ﬁ 70 Mp (N-m) {RIZ My (N-m) B Mg (N-m) KKS0 250
(mm) (mm) 300
BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE 150
A S A S A1 A2 S1 S2 A1 A2 S1 S2 A1 A2 S1 S2
N 200
BER 735 1538 + 0.003 + 0.005 0.020 - 0.010 - 15 7
KK4001 8 1 3920 - 6468 - 33 182 - - 33 182 - - 81 162 - - 300
—RRR 676 1284
KK60 400
BRE 2136 3489 500
KK5002 g&g 8 2 8007 - 12916 - 116 545 - - 116 545 - - 222 444 - - + 0.003 + 0.005 0.025 _ 0.015 _ 15 7
— iR 1813 2910 600
BB 3744 6243 £
KK6005 12 5 13230 7173 21462 11574 152 760 72 367 152 760 72 367 419 838 241 482
— R 3377 5625 440
+ 0.003 + 0.005 0.025 = 0.015 5 15 10
BER 2410 3743 540
KK6010 12 10 13230 7173 21462 11574 152 760 72 367 152 760 72 367 419 838 241 482 KK86 640
— R 2107 3234
740 + 0.003 + 0.005 0.030 = 0.020 5 17 10
BRGE 7144 12642
KK8010 15 10 31458 21051 50764 29475 622 3050 228 1309 622 3050 228 1309 1433 2866 800 1600 940 + 0.003 + 0.005 0.040 = 0.030 5 25 10
—RB 6429 11387
980
B P - 1080 + 0.005 + 0.01 0.035 = 0.025 5 17 12
KK8020 15 20 31458 21051 50764 29475 622 3050 228 1309 622 3050 228 1309 1433 2866 800 1600
—RE 475 6889 KK100 1180 + 0.005 + 0.01 0.040 = 0.03 = 20 12
wE g 7146 12642 1280 0.045 0.035 23
KK8610 15 10 31458 21051 50764 29475 622 3050 228 1309 622 3050 228 1309 1507 3014 847 1694 + 0.005 + 0.01 - - 15
—RE 6429 11387 1380 0.05 0.04 25
o T 980 0.035 0.025 25 15
KK8620 15 20 31458 21051 50764 29475 622 3050 228 1309 622 3050 228 1309 1507 3014 847 1694 1180 + 0.005 + 0.01 _ _
—RR 4175 6889 KK130 0.04 0.03 25 15
1380
BERER 7046 12544
KK10020 20 20 39200 - 63406 - 960 4763 - - 960 4763 - - 2205 4410 - - 1680 + 0.007 + 0.012 0.05 - 0.04 - 27 18
— R 4782 9163
YE R 7897 15931
KK13025 25 25 48101 - 84829 1536 7350 - - 1536 7350 - - 3885 7770 - -
—RR 7092 14352

0770



1.6 DRiEEEE

KK40

Motor Adaptor Flange FO
49

12 25
‘ﬁ% PCD29  4-M3x0.5Px6DP
—fF— T —
| | = ~
U = @
] ﬂl NS ® v \8
S I otor
— N el S
2R 9 lee = %"’/
t

Motor Adaptor Flange F1

Motor Adaptor Flange F2

49 8.5

ke

4-M3x0.5Px8.5DP  PCD45

038

Motor Adaptor Flange F3

49 85 4-M4x0.7PxB.5DP ,PCD46 49 r A
25 4-@3.4Thru,
Ti B I‘—J zsx3.5|r3uP
! [ &, | | @> | N7
) RE — 1] s 4-M3x0.5PxThru
= HR TS . _ leges 44— _
— ¥ [SIg) 'E IEE R
ffffff el o c - R S I @& @
| ¥ H 18
I
Motor Adaptor Flange FO Motor Adaptor Flange F2
60
Y Pebss 4-M3x0.5PxGDP 60 85 pcD45_ 4-M3x.5Px8DP
g s
rmr = /\& r | : %,
L | | _ . __ 1
~ Q = ) 8
] <] = [ §< = IRSE A/ I
S SR T | &P i
L Rl ) === i
Motor Adaptor Flange F1 Motor Adaptor Flange F3
60 8.5 PCD46 4-M4x.7Px8DP 49 4-@3.4Thru,
| 60 7 T @6x3.5DP
A = % e —
N Y -- —;r s e /\mﬂ o v —— 1| e @ 4-M3x 5Px7Thru
Tﬁz T 30 { i i i y S i E} 4
R CEEEEEEE - {48 gﬁg@ 5 A — ] L-o--S 4 A
¥ L] 4 A4
Motor Adaptor Flange FO Motor Adaptor Flange F3
59
185 305 pCDAO AMAx TPXEDP 59 103 4-M5x0.8Px10DP
15.5 —
9
R ] B,
— S S I
— i [ 8 —={ 1;, | 8% e -
Q il g o 0O
| Q o
Motor Adaptor Flange F1 Motor Adaptor Flange F4
9 10 PCD46_ 4-Mdx 7Px10DP 59 10 4-M4x0.7Px10DP
*F« Bl 47.14 /
1 ! | |
e | | (B8P —4 F= 11258 :
] . I g [

Motor Adaptor Flange F2

59 10

=1

230°3%
142

-

Motor Adaptor Flange F5

59 8

4-@3.4Thru,

D 6x4DP

31

43

4-M3x0.5PThru

KK86

Motor Adaptor Flange FO
87
23 50
% 5 4-M4x0.7Px8DP 85
- 8L 5 == ox \%
;%:”, L ece ﬁ/ !
| HF \
sl
Motor Adaptor Flange F1
87 10
23 50
28 ‘ 85
18
iy L=
=[]
4-M4x0.7Px8DP
Motor Adaptor Flange F
23 8;0 :
28 - 85 -
18]
iy e — @Q%D> fx
===,
bo---- ) ol X=EZ 9%
PCD46 -
4-M4x0.7Px8DP
Motor Adaptor Flange F3
87 8
23 50
28 85
18]
v -
ﬂ{ E—fﬁtgg 8

KK100

Motor Adaptor Flange F4
87 12

23 50
28
.1_‘ P
il - )
’—ﬁ’—" =] gs) 8 !
% ! : Q 5 O
a 35
Motor Adaptor Flange F5
87 -8
23 50 85
28
5] 50
il - o, [ %
;’:’%, 5 al g P ) ©
TE‘* U_%gm {@® ? o | ©
N I Bt [ o Zelol 1
4-M4x0.8Px8DP |
Motor Adaptor Flange Fé
87 8
|.23__ 50 85
—28 | 47.14 |
! - — ¢/‘ ~%
—1 E———L—jﬁsg z @@ 3
i 1] &° P\ 9 s
****** A et oo lel

Motor Adaptor Flange FO
94
27 45 4-M5x0.8Px10DP 99
32 75
22 |
@ | \77% - L ‘LU/ o
I N S 2 . ’ Y
= | _| -— % ~ €B<\ T &
Q N T
== | |___ | ] ® ‘_l & = JLﬂ? {;3
Motor Adaptor Flange F1 pepre
94 12
‘ 3.5
T I i
————
= =S | 2
— IESE
— 1
Motor Adaptor Flange F2
94 12
‘ 3.5
[ B i
r— o
= B |4
— N
**** — 1

-
4-M4x0.8Px8DP _|

Motor Adaptor Flange F3

4-M6x1Px12DP

+0.05
0

250
082

D73.06

- 80 -



. g -

1.7 RELKMERAR Y A
1.10.1 F&FE

KK40

58 4-M3x0.5Px4.5DP
2.5 33 2xn-@3.4Thru, @6.5x3DP
2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP 20 s
” " 10x1.2DP Aﬂm« |
18 =] /L / =] I
il @ 77@j;77://// 77777 7wi * L@ | 7@ g|e | ©
e C & Wil [T e E
18 | 11 i /| o[ 1
40 1 5 .M2.6x0.45%4.50P 6
A-A L2
L1
49
PCD29 4-M3x0.5PX6DP 12 25
145
10 A 8-
w — ~
glgl 2 70“ | Tl —m—g—
ng‘ @ @io/ 5 o ————— T == E| views
EAR ¥ gl il n ; 8
* A fi A% P S i SCEEEES
View B 1 1 e 5
(n-1)x60
HEKE L2 &AITE (mm) 28 (kg)
£+ L1 (mm . . G(mm n (mm X .
(mm] M) a1 @ A2 B IE (mm) (mm) A1 B A2 B IE
100 159 36 - 20 2 0.48 -
150 209 86 34 15 3 0.6 0.67
200 259 136 84 40 3 0.72 0.79
KK50 s
2xn-@4.5Thru, 47
& 8x4DP ‘ | 30
2x2-M2.6%0.45Px4DP 15%1.3DP 4-M4x0.7Px6.5DP
3 T ‘ 1 7 T
2y o & D o W =] O e -
A d e —;i =t -3
b sl I e e —&lvl;efe 4 -
25 L& ‘ 2-M3x0.5Px4DP 5.7
50 | K G
AA L2
L1
60
4-M3x0.5Px6DP 14 _ 34
PCD33 0 o5
10
. — A g
Qo © /\ © T H-T e oI Views
) O“ le 7 BT - 1 < 8
* + % 1 o o Ry - Y -1
A
View B 80 G
(n-1)x80
BEKE 2KL1 R K171 (mm) & (mm) K (mm) . E& (ko)
L2(mm)  (mm) A1BE  A2BE AlBE  A2BE
150 220 70 - 35 80 2 1 -
200 270 120 59 20 160 8 1.2 1.4
250 320 170 105 45 160 3 1.4 1.6
300 370 220 155 30 240 4 1.6 1.8

KK60 (*’T‘}Eﬂ) 8521 4-M5x0.8Px8DP
2xm-M2.6x.45Px4DP. 1551%9P BT P
I
‘ % ‘ LA I B
e L %GL‘ niszan- ML R SRR Iy
. L»‘J\ HW F=—————0 7 e 3 1w
P B S T I = A~ 1 &
==t ¥ g eftesbielfo 0 L |
[15 | n ] #
‘ B 2-M2.6x.45Px3DP' ‘ 6
K G
A-A L2
L1
PCD40 4-M4x.7Px8DP 59
185 __ 305
_ . 1 15,3 ‘
S A z
3 | e— /L 7F|_1J\;‘:'—|ﬁ _ Y| @ )
Yo [* \& ¢l g — ) 1 _ —_ ! | ViewB
o\ N ® Yo S | ‘ & <E
NNy /] . _
1 [ 4-maxspxeoP e ‘/.’ e ; e
View B A 100 s
(n-1)x100
HEKEL2 £KL1 ®KTE(@MM) B (kg)
. . G (mm) K(mm) n m . .
(mm) (mm) A1 BEE A2 B EE A1 B EE A2 5B BB
150 220 60 - 25 100 2 2 1.5 -
200 270 110 - 50 100 2 2 1.8 -
300 370 210 135 50 200 3 2 2.4 2.7
400 470 310 235 50 100 4 4 3 3.3
500 570 410 335 50 200 5 3 3.6 3.9
600 670 510 435 50 100 6 6 4.2 4.6
Al
KK60 (& H) .
[’T 2-M5x0.8Px8DP
2xm-M2.6x.45Px4DP ” 25 5Thr
/ 10x1.5DP @ 9.5x4.7DP
L
‘ % ‘ v [ B
Efaas i fif;,\fii :\%Effg Hﬁ N
s R e - ————i - - - 13
P I —— I a— S °
= 1 @ @ fleiped d N
|30 |15 n_ | [ I a
60 ‘ h 2-M2.6x.45Px3DP ‘ 6
K G
A-A 2
L1
PCD40 4-Mdx. 7Px8DP 59
185 _ 305
o 1 15.95 ‘
s - 1
$m$ 0/ **i***l/ —— T — <E ] S e View B
o'] &/ . T | N 8
& ¥ / ‘ _
b Lo mxspreDp gr /i qr : o
View B -
100 G
(n-1)x100
HEKEL2 £2KL1 ®KTE (mm) =8 (k)
. . G (mm) K(mm) n m . .
(mm) (mm)  S1BE S2 B S1 B S2 B
150 220 85 34 25 100 2 2 1.4 1.6
200 270 135 184 50 100 2 2 1.7 19
300 370 85 184 50 200 3 2 2.3 243
400 470 885 284 50 100 4 4 2.9 3.1
500 570 435 384 50 200 5 3 8.8 3.7
600 670 585 484 50 100 6 6 4.1 4.3

- 82 -



KK86

4-M6x1Px12DP

2xn-@ 6.6Thru, &311x6DP

/[ v Te
° Qg 11 @, @
N { 4%]3 ,,,,,, | ] 9
1
@7 /L @ @
" 2-M2.6x.45Px4DP 7.5
2xm-M2.6x0.45Px4DP H
4-M4x0.7Px8DP ﬁ‘
v =
,,,,,,,,,,, e s = T | 1 1 elgd views
,,,,, —— 1 135
‘ 70
BEKE L2 =& AITEE (mm) H(mm) n m B (kg)
(mm) Al B A2 BE Al BE A2BE
340 210 100 70 3 2 5.7 6.5
440 310 200 20 4 3 6.9 7.7
540 410 300 70 5 3 8.0 8.8
640 510 400 20 6 4 9.2 10.0
740 610 500 70 7 4 10.4 1.2
940 810 700 70 9 5 11.6 12.4
4-M8x1.25Px15DP
zxm'M2'6X°'45P"4DP\ 2xn- @ 9Thru, @ 14x8.5DP
/
70 v it o
= )7
2 j I %
‘@' +- - ——-—-—8 f*f——jzlw — R
8 — I/
a:g 3 " @ °
= - Y - /L
|50 | " gl
H
A-A
% 4-M5x0.8Px10DP =
15 =
i ]
L T 8
e I —— 11— - 2 Vews
t A * ¥ N ur s
‘_1 1/ s
(n-1)x150
BEKEL2 £KL1 BKTE (mm) S8 (k)
. . G(mm) H(mm) n m . .
(mm) Al B E A2 B Al B A2 B
980 828 700 40 7 5 18.6 20.3
1080 928 800 15 8 6 20.3 22.0
1180 1028 900 65 8 6 22.0 23.7
1280 1128 1000 40 9 7 23.6 25.3
1380 1228 1100 15 10 7 25.3 27.0

- 83 -

1.10.2 &=

KK40

2.5

2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP

2Xx2-M3x0.5Px4DP
4-M4x0.7Px14DP
2xn-@3.4Thru, 26.5x3DP

39.6

3 R E
PCD29 4-M3x0.5Px6DP
8§ - N 8 '3; View B
“ ¥ :
1 f
(n-1)x60
BEKE L2 R AT (mm) @it N E& (ko)
(mm) Al BE A2 BE Al BE A28 E
100 36 - 20 0.55 -
150 86 34 15 0.68 0.76
200 136 84 40 0.82 0.89
2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP 2xn @ 4.5Thru,
@8x4DP 4-M4x0.7Px10DP
| |
S 7ﬁo ¢
‘ 25 125 2x2-M3x0.5Px4DP *\QIJQ_Q ST
. K A
L2
L1
60
4-M3x0.5Px6DP 14 34
PCD33 16.5
T %, =
) /\ © -8 T Views
™) O" 79 R g
f g |
(n-1)x80
BEKE L2 R AT (mm) G(mm) K (mm) EE (ko)
(mm) Al B A2 B E Al B A2BE
150 70 - 80 2 1.1 -
200 120 55 160 3 1.3 1.5
250 170 105 160 3 1.6 1.8
300 220 153 240 4 1.8 2.0



- 85 -

KK60 (F7 /& H)

86 :f 4-M5x0.8Px8DP
éi 2xm-M2.6x.45Px4DP: —0— 2*“'2%%§QT$DP
62 N D 2+ O
| | T A1 |
iy U el @ STTEEE e -
. N —————=== ] s e 1 le
2|0 Al ) g N T _—_— — @
AR b o Lar el BT .
: S gy Pl D PE BB & 1
- e N Ayl _
e T CEIE e
2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP— | 8| 23
A-A | G
L2
L1
PCD4Q 4-M4x.7Px8DP o5 5205
A 155
/\i w%\v - /) ’—‘ = 9 ‘ ~
i = 1%
T le B 0/ = (7 ° Q| Views
o\ &a @ — N\ ¥ ; & /’/’ i e | 8
! (4-M3x.5szDP dr [ - i ot
View B A
100 G
(n-1)x100
HEEKE L2 £KL1 ®KTE(MM) S — - =8 (kg)
(mm) (mm)  A1BEE A2 B Al B A2;BE
150 220 60 - 25 100 2 2 1.7 -
200 270 110 - 50 100 2 2 2.1 -
300 370 210 135 50 200 3 2 2.7 3.0
400 470 310 235 50 100 4 4 3.3 3.6
500 570 410 335 50 200 5) 3 3.9 4.2
600 670 510 435 50 100 6 6 4.6 5.0
> JF
KKé60 (25 H)
59
. 28
74 2xm-M2.6x.45Px4DP *’&“ Z'MSXO'SPXS;F_’ES ST
6624 ‘ oy ©9.5x4.7DP
| | 7
i + - -
5 IDV 5 ::%\@ ©
@ i AR I ] — T3
‘rg aﬂ») Y a |l i@_ iq @ N
H‘m an a o e _
|30 |15 Py Jo[-
60 2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP~~ __| 8| 10 .
A-A K 2
L1
PCD40 4-M4x.7Px8DP - 53%5
A " fiss, ‘
=t B A y — o 2 N
) | L Er
Fla ¢ "5/, < P ; | Views
0} AN N VL / ! N <E ] 8
" L4 max 5pxaoP ‘ I ‘ i
Lé
View B
100 G
(n-1)x100
BEKEL2 £KL1 BATE(Mm) s Ve | _ EE(9)
(mm) (mm) S1 B S2 B S1 B S2 38 B
150 220 85 34 25 100 2 2 1.6 1.8
200 270 135 184 50 100 2 2 1.9 2.1
300 370 235 184 50 200 3 2 2.5 2.7
400 470 335 284 50 100 4 4 3.1 3.3
500 570 435 384 50 200 5) 3 3.7 3.9
600 670 585 484 50 100 6 6 L4 4.6

KK86

75 4-MBx1Px12DP
‘ 46 2xn-@6.6Thru, @11x6DP
5 o &
v ] L i, S — "' ®
| ) ZN s Taiia [ Z) | B
L8 7 Szl Erle___ T ___ G !
e e et sttt ol 18
| N I N id 7;TT;7 5 N Gl ‘L
I R /L ¥ I N7 ' /i 7 I R I
e —
[ D+~ ¢ 75
2xM-M2.6x0.45Px4DP 33.5_[8]\2x2-M2.6x0.45Px4DP B
(m-1)x200 20 - 87
4-M4x0.7Px8DP\ 85 13 2850
13 A [28_ .
5 P /\a ‘ r» - 8
S T e S E— g S e
I fr 8 i
@{ S 8 [P == — | I ©|sq ViewB
Tepln Y [P pi==ish
& By S 1 d M . M C Q
- / <t 7 o7 L, o7 o
4-M5x0.8Px10DP A 100 |0 35
(n-1)x100 \
View B L2
L1
HEKEL2 £KL1 ®KTE@MM) FE - =8 (k)
(mm) (mm) Al SBE A2 B Al B A28 E
340 440 210 100 70 3 2 6.5 7.3
440 540 310 200 20 4 3 7.8 8.6
540 640 410 300 70 5 3 9.0 9.8
640 740 510 400 20 6 4 10.3 11.3
740 840 610 500 70 7 4 1.6 12.4
940 1040 810 700 70 9 5 13.0 13.8
KK100 1426
95 4-M8x1.25Px15DP
124 4-M3x0.5Px6DP Py = o
110 2xm-M2.6x0.45Px4DP\ X0 BSThru, B 14x8.50P
95 ‘ ‘ L Ty
ol _____ _ e T o K
! ARy
i i i
g ‘ /- 3
T s
50 |25
100
A-A
94
99 4-M5x0.8Px10DP 27 45
A 32
— 22 N
Ry A N il O
/i e —al—
R e S Tl | 7 £| views
. l . 0 8§
21 s T - o or E————
|
FT ‘ \ A 150 G
| (n-1)x150
HEKEL2 £KL1  RXTE(Mm) EE (ko)
. - G (mm) H(mm) n m . .
(mm) (mm) Al B A2 B Al BE A2
980 1089 828 700 40 90 7 5 20.4 22.1
1080 1189 928 800 5 40 8 6 22.2 23.9
1180 1289 1028 900 65 90 8 6 24.0 25.7
1280 1389 1128 1000 40 40 9 7 25.7 27.4
1380 1489 1228 1100 15 90 10 7 27.5 29.2

- 86 -



XERTRI

SUPPORT UNIT BK

2-M
. . . 2-xdrill Y counter bore depth Z / T (L2) L3
( fixed-side support unit) mEEE B ‘ 2@ @ s
\ w ew 1]
. : Y m e ! ® A T —
A\ =
T|T / 3 ﬁ
Tl @ o ;
® i
b ) 1<C1, L.r»cz
000 P+ o
B .
Unit:mm
b h
Part — Gimeier [, L3 B H E P 1 C2 X Y Z M T
Number 55 L1 L2 L3 Bl HI Cl C2 C3
10.02 £0.02
BK-10 10 25 5 29 5 60 39 30 22 34 325 15 46 13 6 55 6.6 10.8 5 M3 16
BK-12 12 25 5 29 5 60 43 30 25 35 325 18 46 13 6 55 6.6 10.8 65 M4 19
BK-15 15 27 6 32 6 70 48 35 28 40 38 18 54 15 6 55 6.6 11 65 M4 22
BK-17 17 35 9 44 7 86 64 43 39 50 55 28 68 19 8 6.6 9 14 85 Ms 24
BK20 20 35 8 43 8 88 60 44 34 52 50 22 70 19 8 6.6 9 14 85 M4 30
BK-25 25 42 12 54 9 106 80 53 48 44 70 33 8 22 10 9 11 175 11 M5 35
BK-30 30 45 14 61 9 128 89 44 51 76 78 33 102 23 11 11 14 20 13 Mé 40
BK-35 35 50 14 67 12 140 96 70 52 88 79 35 114 26 12 11 14 20 13 M8 50
BK-40 40 61 18 76 15 160 110 80 60 100 90 37 130 33 14 14 18 26 17.5 M8 50
(1) Housing (@ Bearing (3 Holding lid @ Collar 5) Seal ®Lock nut (7) Hexagon socket-headsetscrew(with set piece)
2-xdiill®Y counter bore depth Z | B1 ‘ ® @ @
\
SUPPORT UNITBF 7 | 53
: : . ) e / | /
(supported-side support unit) L KCDN L) /, = /
‘ Y o i o H
IE_CUJI &/ T
N N k
e &
b 1
P L
B
Unit:mm
b h
Part  Giew [ B H Bl HI E P d2 X Y Z Bearing Snapring
Number (1 £0.02 10.02
BF-10 8 20 60 39 30 22 34 325 15 46 55 6.6 108 5  606ZZ S08
BF-12 10 20 60 43 30 25 35 325 18 46 55 6.6 10.8 6.5 6000ZZ S10
BF-15 15 20 70 48 35 28 40 38 18 54 5.5 6.6 11 6.5 6002ZZ S15
BF-17 17 23 86 64 43 39 50 55 28 68 6.6 9 14 8.5 6203Z2Z S17
BF-20 20 26 88 60 A 34 52 50 22 70 6.6 9 14 8.5 6004ZZ S20
BF-25 25 30 106 80 53 48 44 70 33 85 9 11 17.5 11  6205ZZ S25
BF-30 30 32 128 89 64 51 76 78 33 102 11 14 20 13 6206ZZ S30
BF-35 35 32 140 96 70 52 88 79 35 M4 11 14 20 13 6207ZZ S35
BF-40 40 37 160 110 80 60 100 90 37 130 14 18 26 17.5 6208ZZ S 40

(1) Housing (2 Bearing (3 Snapring

- 87 -

XERTRI

SUPPORT UNIT EK

EK-6,EK-8

2-xdrilloY counter bore depth Z

2-M

( fixed-side support unit)
EK-10,EK-20

2- @ X drill

i

B1 ‘\[?T @ . (L2) , L3
| PO 2] h

/ \}%ﬁw ,

o 5

T e i

T

:

‘\\
\
2"

000

Part Shaft

Number diz‘{‘eter Lo L2
EK-6 6 20 5.5 22
EK-8 8 23 7 26
EK-10 10 24 6 29.5
EK-12 12 24 6 29.5
EK-15 15 25 6 36
EK-20 20 42 10 50

(1) Housing

SUPPORT UNIT EF

(2 Bearing

(supported-side support unit)

Part S
Number gllameter L 15
EF-6 6 12 42
EF-8 6 14 52
EF-10 8 20 70
EF-12 10 20 70
EF-15 15 20 80
EF-20 20 26 95
[JHousing []Bearing [] Snapring

s {

[P —
L3 B H
8.5 42 25
4 52 32
6 70 43
6 70 43
3 80 49
10 95 58

(3 Holding lid @ Collar 65) Seal ®)Lock nut

b h
£0.02 £0.02
21 13
26 17
35 25
35 25
40 30
47.5 30

2—x drill @Y counter bore depth Z

|
IR pia

B1

18
25
36
36
41
56

H1

20
26
24
24
25
25

B1

e |
b
p_|
B |
b h
Bl HI P X
+0.02  £0.02
21 13 18 20 30 55
26 17 25 26 38 6.6
35 25 36 24 52 9
35 25 36 24 52 9
40 30 41 25 60 9
475 30 56 45 75 11

9.5
11

(7 Hexagon socket—headsetscrew(with set piece)

Unit:mm
Y Z M T
- - M3 12
9.5 11 M3 14
" 12 M3 16
= = M4 19
- - M4 22
- - M4 30
©) @ @
\_/J
/7
/ A /
, [E3 /
PR R 12 /
1
L
Unit:mm
Z Bearing Snapring
11 60677 S06
12 60677 S06
- 60877 S08
= 6000ZZ S10
= 6002ZZ S15
- 6204ZZ S20
. 88 .



XERTRS

SUPPORT UNIT FK

FK-6~FK-8
G

S|
£
S L
FK-6 6 20
FK-8 8 23
FK-10 10 27
FK-12 12 27
FK-15 15 32
FK-17 17 45
FK-20 20 52
FK-25 25 57
FK-30 30 62

(1) Housing (2 Bearing

D )

DA

H

7

©

10
10
15
22
22
27
30

13
14
17
17
17
23
30
30
32

22
26

29.5

29.5

36
47
50
60
61

Dgb6

22 908
e
T il
T o
40 0%
GO
57 oo
63 0020
[

(fixed-side round type)

A

36
43
52
54
63
77
85
98
117

PCD B
28 28
35 35
42 42
44 44
50 52
62 61
70 68
80 79
95 93

@ Holding lid @ Collar (5) Seal ® Lock nut

SUPPORT UNIT FF

(supported-side round type)

Part

Number

FF-6
FF-10
FF-12
FF-15
FF-17
FF-20
FF-25
FF-30

(1) Housing (2 Bearing

. 89 -

Shaft
diameter
dl

6

8

10
12
15
20
25
30

IL, B
10 6
12 7
15 7
17 9
20 11
20 11
24 14
27 18
@ Snapring

© © o o0 U »

10

H
Dg6

29 i
28 o0n
w4 i
40 000
50 oo
57
BT
75 o

(L)

H 3 @

(M-

o

4-xdrill ® Y counter bore depth Z ‘

®Dg6

E3
o

<

|
]

f
,
,J—EP

a
). E

MOUNTING METHOD MOUNTING METHOD

A
L1 TI
5:50 3.5
7 4
7.5 5
7.5 5
10 6
11 9
8 10
13 10
11 12

B

L2

20
17

T2

6.5

12
14
17
18

FK-10~FK-30

L (L)

Unit:mm

3.4 6.5 4 M3 12
3.4 6.5 4 M3 14
4.5 8 4 M3 16
4.5 8 4 M4 19
5.5 9| @ M4 22

6.6 11 10 M4 24
6.6 11 10 M4 30
© 15 13 M5 35
11 17.5 15 M6 40

(7) Hexagon socket-headsetscrew(with set piece)

e |

T
B1 H1 P
36 28 28
43 35 35
52 42 42
63 50 52
77 62 61
85 70 68
98 80 79
117 95 93

Da

3.4
3.4
4.5
5:5
6.6
6.6
©
11

4-x il @ Y counter bore depth Z

RER 22 #T RS 25

Ball screw coupling

\
I
r- f1e| 1 - 1
1 . . -‘ 7777777 __ (L | I
S o Mg & = J
sl 5 I - 3
L1 L1
4,
L
AR B :mm
PREFLR (H8)d1xd2
e BAAR (F8)
P A L L1 dmax M
d1 d2
SRJ-20C 20 30 10 10 5, 6, 635, 7, 8 M3
SRJ-30C 30 35 14.5 16 6, 635, 8, 9, 95, 10, 11, 12, 14 M4
SRJ-40C 40 66 25 22 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20 M5
SRJ-55C 55 78 30 28 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 22, 24, 25 M6

SRJ-65C 65 90 35 38

1. AHKS : SRI-AC-d1xd2
2, ¥R : B85S,
3. ERME IREN

15, 16, 18. 19, 20, 22, 24, 25, 28, 30, 32, 35 M8

6:5
6.5

%5
11
11
14
17.5

5.5
6.5
6.5
8.5
11

Bearing Snapring

606727

60877

600077
6002727
620377
62047272
620577
6206ZZ

S 06
S 08
S10
S15
S17
S20
S25
S 30

MERE
s — EAHN ZEERH BSHENME sSHERR M
e (N.m) (N.m) (min'")  (N.m/rad) (N.m/rad)
SRJ-20C 5 10 15200 51.0 151
SRJ-30C 12.5 25 10200 170.9 505
SRJ-40C 17 34 7600 857.5 2571
SRJ-55C 60 120 5600 2060 6163
SRJ-65C 160 320 4700 3430 10291
e & (g) %j‘(ﬂfﬂf‘?‘z‘?*ﬁ" BB BERA BEHOLE
(mm) (°) (mm)
B HMR B HMR
SRJ-20C 8.5 1.7 0.46x10° 0.073x10°  0.10 1.0 0.8
SRJ-30C 18 42  25x10° 0.45x10°  0.15 1.0 1
SRJ-40C 64 6.5 20.1x10° 1.44x10° 0.15 1.0 1.2
SRJ-55C 130 17.4  505x10° 7.3x10° 0.2 1.0 1.4
SRJ-65C 250 28.6  200.1x10° 16.3x10° 0.2 1.0 1.5

.90 -



. Gl -

MBK10-57
MBK12-57

BARCEMKBSE: 575 ESE
Adaptive motor model: 57 stepping motor

MBK10-60
MBK12-60

EEEHASE: 60-400W{FRE

Adaptive motor model: 60-400w servo motor

M2 a1 FERE & R B2 EiE Efl#E FRISHEIZE
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc

ﬁ ,§‘/Features

—RBUBEEE ML EM AR EFL RN —EBUMTI, BB AKRR ERE B0 O/E 8 25 o0/ &
FLER C/ARAT SO AL — 0k, T2 AR T 43 B =X 55 5% e 52 43 ot =X i Rk JRE gk & e S R LA [0 i ) R B!
B O R EEE FITEIER0.01/100, REAHRZEEZNFITE,

Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupling Axial/axial bearing hole/screw axis other four a break to overcome the
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings!

The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the
parallelism of screw rod after installation

ﬁ * ?&/Technical parameter

BSE ERRE BMAREARNE SO REEETETE FEREHTE BB bl
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) (weight ) Adapted coupling
MBK10-57 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 0.8 @ 30*35
MBK10-60 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 0.8 ® 30%35
MBK12-57 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 0.8 ® 30*35
MBK12-60 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 0.8 ® 30%35

R Tl' § &/ Dimensional parameters

( Ball-screw)

( Screw gasket)

AR EE

( Bearing cover)

BERAM R

B A&DGB/ACP5
( Bearing PO/P5)
Z £t (Sealing ring)

SHEEE (Nuy

EFEMATRST (Ball-screw size)

A8 ( model )

MBK10-57
MBK10-60
MBK12-57
MBK12-60

A ( model )
MBK10-57
MBK10-60
MBK12-57
MBK12-60

EiE:

1 E Az SRETAREE, #MEokR (All types make preload)

FERE R ~F

EWRERS

Ek#E R~ ( Installation Dimension of motor)

2.8 K FAPSEC ¥ 4058, RIEHERHKEBETERA,
( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

G
5
5
5
5

T
45
45
45
45
T
30

B
. —
[
= .
C
D E F
|
| |
Cn—
1
|
= 2-OVigW
| \
Sl AmA=
® A-0.015 B C D E F
10 M10*1 6.2 30 10 10
10 M10*1 6.2 30 10 10
12 M12*1 6.2 30 10 12
12 M12*1 6.2 30 10 12
e R~1 (Seat size)
H+0.01 I J Q R S
22 60 84 35 41 10
22 60 84 35 41 10
25 60 86 35 43 10
25 60 86 35 43 10
67L S S2
6 13

oM
36
36
36
36

46
46
46
46

46

¢ L+0.03
381
50
381
50

oV
11
11
11
11

N
471
49.5
47.1
49.5

W
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

Kl

~

60
60
60
60

PXiE
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6

{iL (unit)

M4
M5
M4
M5

Y
35
35
35
35

o mm

« 92 .



- 903 -

MBK15-57
HREHEY: 57T
Adaptive motor model: 57 stepping motor

MBK15-60
EE BB : 60-400wERE
Adaptive motor model: 60-400w servo motor

MBK15-80
BEE#EISE. 80-750wWAARE
Adaptive motor model: 80-750w servo motor

MBK15-86

HE B 86:51EHE

Adaptive motor model: 86 stepping motor
MBK15-90

BECEMREISE . 90{A AR EH/90R IE 1%

Adaptive motor model: 90 servo motor/90 reducer

M ER EERg B 7 L2 DS ZE B Efl#E FREZEE
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc
ﬁ,.a“/Features

— B B EEE AL EM AR EFL R — BN T, BE&R KPR B R 28 B2 0o /00 B =3 o O/ 7
FLEA O/ AR AT O F UL — 4k, e S AR T 53 B 3C 56 02 o 52 40 B 2 7 R Bk 5 2 2 I LA [0 W 10 R B
B RGO B R R R EE T ITEIEER0.01/100, REHAFRZEENTITE,

Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupling Axial/axial bearing hole/screw axis other four a break to overcome the
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings!

The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the
parallelism of screw rod after installation

ﬁ * % &/Technical parameter

RS ERZEASMRREILRSE  BORRETETE PEREME £ B PR B 2
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) (weight ) Adapted coupling
MBK15-57 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 1.2 ¢ 30*40
MBK15-60 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 12 ® 30*40
MBK15-80 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 14 ® 35*50
MBK15-86 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 14 ® 35*50
MBK15-90 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 14 ® 35*50

R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

BREE

( Bearing cover)

BRATRT

B &DGB/ACP5
( Bearing PO/P5)

Z$1 8 (Sealing ring)

EMBRERT

SHEEEE (Nuy)
B
’_
= IS5
=SiE
= I
RIRAAHT
(Ball-screw)
(S ﬂk t) C
crew gaske D E F
I
|
FEBE R ~F
| |
ol
~
1

4-9ViEW

EFEATRST (Ball-screw size)

#gE (model ) ¢ A-0.01
MBK15-57 15
MBK15-60 15
MBK15-80 15
MBK15-86 15
MBK15-90 15

#gE (model ) H+0.01
MBK15-57 28
MBK15-60 28
MBK15-80 28
MBK15-86 28
MBK15-90 28

B

I ; 1-9)
B C
M15*1 6.2
M15*1 6.2
M15*1 6.2
M15*1 6.2
M15*1 6.2
I )
70 97
70 97
70 106
70 106
70 106

Ek#E R~ ( Installation Dimension of motor)

D E F G
32 10 12
32 10 12
35 10 12
35 10 12

(Oa B U, RO, BV, RV, |

35 10 12

FERE R~} (Seat size)
Q R S T
40 49 12 50
40 49 12 50
40 49 12 55
40 49 12 55
40 49 12 55
6L S S2 T

6 15 45

1 EAZERETAREE, Mo (Alltypes make preload)
2.8 7% K FPSE ¥ A%, RIEERWRBTEM,
( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

oM
38
38
46
46
46

u
56
56
58
58
58
U
AI54//558

¢ L+0.03
381
50
70
73
80

oV
11
11
11
11
11

N
47.1
49.5
63.6
69.6
70.9

w
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

57
60
80
86
86

PXiE
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6

{iL (unit)

M4
M5
M6
M6
M6

Y
39
39
39
39
39

omm

.94 -



- 905 .

MBK17-80
MBK20-80

EEEMEISE: 80-750wfAMRE

Adaptive motor model: 80-750w servo motor

MBK17-86
MBK20-86

BHEE

RUGE. 86 IEE

Adaptive motor model: 86 stepping motor

MBK20-90
R BRI : 901 AR B/ OO0

R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

BRI R

HREE #KDGB/ACP5
( Bearing cover) ( Bearing PO/P5)

Z £t (Sealing ring)

EMRERS

Adaptive motor model:90 servo motor/90 reducer

M & ER EERg B 7 L2 P QS ZE B Efl#E FREZEZEE
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc

ﬁ ,ii“/Featu res

—BEUBEEE AL EMAREFL RN T, & KRB (R 5 T2 8 0o/ B =3 o O/ 7
FLER O/ AT O F UL — Ok, ETSE AR T 53 B =X 56 1 o 2 0 B S 7 R Bk 5 2 2 I LA [0 W 0 (R B
B RO ERREEE TITEIER0.01/100, REAHZEENTEITE,

Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupling Axial/axial bearing hole/screw axis other four a break to overcome the
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings!

The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the
parallelism of screw rod after installation

ﬁ* § &/Technical parameter

RISk ERZE SRR RSE  SORKRETITE EREHTE E) B FEE B =
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) (weight ) Adapted coupling
MBK17-80 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 23 ® 40*55
MBK17-86 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 2.3 ® 40*55
MBK20-80 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 2.3 ® 40*55
MBK20-86 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 23 ® 40*55
MBK20-90 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 2.3 ¢ 40*55

SHEEE (Nup)
B
. [—
= =
sl /2 |
= o
(ﬁﬁ%ﬁ
Ball-screw)
1 N\
( Screw gasket) D E F
gh
FERE R ~f
© ©)
= 4-9ViRW - Q
» \, © ©
] 4-9X
BE44FF R~ ( Ball-screw size) L < ((Installation Dimension of motor)

Fgk (model) ¢ A-0.01 B C D E F G $M ¢ L+0.03 N
MBK17-80 17 M17*1  10.2 43 15 13 5 54 70 63.6
MBK17-86 17 M17*1  10.2 43 15 13 5 54 73 69.6
MBK20-80 20 M20*1  10.2 43 15 13 5 47 70 63.6
MBK20-86 20 M20*1  10.2 43 15 13 5 47 73 69.6
MBK20-90 20 M20*1  10.2 43 15 13 5 47 80 70.9

FEgS R~} (Seat size)

#g (model) H+0.01 I J Q R S T u Y W
MBK17-80 39 86 18 55 67 12 60 70 14 8.5
MBK17-86 39 86 18 55 67 12 60 70 14 8.5
MBK20-80 34 86 18 50 59 12 60 68 14 8.5
MBK20-86 34 86 118 50 59 12 60 68 14 8.5
MBK20-90 34 86 118 50 59 12 60 68 14 8.5

6L S S2 T U

MBK17 8 19 45 68

. MBK20 8 19 45 70
&

1ERZERETEREIE, #EokEBE (All types make preload)

2.8 7% K FAPSEL ¥ 4H %, RIBERHRBTEM,
( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

B{L (unit)

K
80
86
80
86
86

omm

p
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6

48
48
43
43
43

- 96 -



- 97 -

MBK17-110
MBK20-110

MBK25-110
HEEHLGE: 1105 EE

Adapted motor model: 110 servo/stepping motor

MBK20-130
MBK25-130
MBK25B-130

BEEEHESE: 130FKE

Adaptive motor model: 130 servo motor

M & ER EERg B 7 Bk R E ZE B Efl#E FREZEE
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc

ﬁ,.a“/Features

— BB EEE AL EMAREFL RN T, & KPR B R EE Bz 8 0o/ B =3 o O/ 7
FLEA O/ AR AT O F UL — 4k, e S AR T 53 B 3C 56 02 o 2 4 B S 7 R Bk 5 2 2 I LA [0 W 10 R B
B RGO B R R R EE FITEIEER0.01/100, REAFRZEENTITE,

Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupling Axial/axial bearing hole/screw axis other four a break to overcome the
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings!

The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the
parallelism of screw rod after installation

ﬁ * % &/Technical parameter

RS ERZEASMRLEIRME  #ORKRETETE PEREME B8 B FC B 2R
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) ( weight ) Adapted coupling

MBK17-110 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 4 ® 40*55
MBK20-110 0.005 0.01/100 HT250 4 ® 40*55
MBK25-110 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 4.6 ® 40/45*66
MBK20-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 43 ® 40/45*66
MBK25-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 4.8 ® 40/45*66
MBK25B-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 7.5 ® 55*78

R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

RIRAAT

( Ball-screw)

[

( Screw gasket)

L QLF

( Bearing cover)

#l &KDGB/ACP5
( Bearing PO/P5)

ERRAAFT R

Z £} (Sealing ring)

$HERARE (Nut)

EFEMATRST (Ball-screw size)

#gE (model )

MBK17-110
MBK20-110
MBK25-110
MBK20-130
MBK25-130
MBK25B-130

MBK20/25-120(iEEH] ) L=110,N=92.2

#gE ( model )

MBK17-110
MBK20-110
MBK25-110
MBK20-130
MBK25-130
MBK25B-130

BiE:

1 EAZERETAREE, Mo (Alltypes make preload)

2.8 7% K FAPSEL ¥ 4%, RIEBERWRBTEM,
( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

BHRERST

B
= =
= o
C
)
|
Hh
EEgE R~ y
I I
=01
N
T
© ©)
= A4-BVIRW — Q =
y 4 \ © @
o—
Sl 195 H
J R
Ek#E R~ ( Installation Dimension of motor)

¢ A-0.01 B C D E F G oM ¢ L+0.03 N
17 M17*1 102 42 15 18 8 60 9585  91.9/93.9
20 M20*1 102 42 15 18 8 60 9585  91.9/93.9
25 M25*1.5 12.3 49 18 18 8 60 95/85 91.9/93.3
20 M20*1  10.2 42 15 15 8 60 110100 102.5/109.6
25 M25*1.5 12.3 49 18 18 8 60  110/100 102.5/109.6
25 M25*1.5 12.3 49 18 20 8 78  110/100 102.5/109.6

{AIRR/ i
B R~ (Seat size)

H+0.01 I J Q R S T U oV W
39 96 148 50 67 15 80 78 14 9
34 96 148 50 59 15 80 78 14 9
48 106 153 63 79 15 85 85 17 11
34 96 148 50 59 15 80 78 14 9
48 106 153 63 79 15 85 85 18 1
48 134 170 85 89 20 80 110 21 15

67 S S2 T U
MBK20 8 19 68  Ei70/F78
MBK25 10 22 68 85

B 4L (unit)
K

110

110

110

130

130

130

o mm

p
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8

50
50
63
50
63
68

- 08 -



- 99 .

MBK30-130
MBK35-130

BEEMESE: 130FKE

Adaptive motor model: 130 servo motor

R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

BRRAAFT R

#l &KDGB/ACP5
( Bearing PO/P5)

Z £} (Sealing ring)

R BE

( Bearing cover)

BHRRERT

MBK40-150

BEEE#EIR: 150FKE

Adaptive motor model: 150 servo motor

MBK40-180
BREHDG: 180FRE

Adaptive motor model: 180 servo motor

M ER g B 7 Bk R & ZE B Efl#E FREZEZEE
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc

ﬁ,.a“/Features

—BEU B EEE AL EMAREFA RN T, & KRB (R EE B2 8 0o/ B =3 o O/ 7
FLEA O/ AR AT O F UL — 4k, e S AR T 53 B 3 56 02 o B2 40 B < 7 R B 5 2 2 I LA [0 W 10 R B
B RGO B R R R EE T ITEIEER0.01/100, REAHRZEENTITE,

Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupling Axial/axial bearing hole/screw axis other four a break to overcome the
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings!

The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the
parallelism of screw rod after installation

ﬁ * § &/Technical parameter

RS ERZEASMRLEIRME  BORKETTE FEREHTE BB Pl
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) ( weight ) Adapted coupling
MBK30-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 75 $ 55*78
MBK35-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 7.5 ® 6590
MBK40-150 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 18 ® 65*90
MBK40-180 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 18 ® 65*90

SHELURE (Nut)
B
>
=¥ | =l
= I
REBRAGHT
( Ball-screw)
(s 1Y 0 &
crew gaske D E F
I
i
FERE R~f y
| _
=T
S
T
© ©)
= A4-BVIRW — Q =
- © ©
o —
S - 1-6% i
] R
BE4FF R~ ( Ball-screw size) TR EERT ( [Installation Dimension of motor)

#gE (model ) ¢ A-0.01 B C D E F G oM ¢ L+0.03 N
MBK30-130 30 M30*1.5  14.2 56 21 20 8 78 110/100 102.5/109.6
MBK35-130 85 M35%1.5 14.2 61 25 20 8 78 110/100 102.5/109. 6
MBK40-150 40 M40%1.5 18.2 70 25 25 12 78 130 123.4
MBK40-180 40 M40*1.5 18.2 70 25 25 12 78 114.3 141. 4

MBK30/35-120(m;EH] ) L=110,N=92.2 R/ S

e R~ (Seat size)

FlgE (model ) H+0.01 I J Q R S T u "AY w
MBK30-130 51 134 170 85 89 20 80 110 21 30
MBK35-130 52 134 170 85 95 20 80 110 21 30
MBK40-150 60 180 223 100 110 / / / 26 20
MBK40-180 60 180 223 100 110 / / / 26 20

67 S S2 T U
MBK30 11 23 66  Eil02E110
MBK40 14 33 90  HII30REIS0

BiE:

1ERZSRCTEREE, @m0k (Alltypes make preload)

2.8 K FAPSEC #4058, RIEERHKEBETERA,
( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

B{L (unit) : mm

K P
130 M8
130 M8
180  M10
180  M12
oXE Y
13 68
13 70
17.5 80
17.5 80

- 1 -



R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

MBK25P-130

MBK30P-130 BRI R EHRERT

MBK35P-130 JaREs wrocnors o
EREHT: 130RE S\ | famman 5 /
Adaptive motor model: 130 servo motor -~ /B— A
L =
MBK40P-150 = o I
EEEMESE: 150(ARE R & NN
Adaptive motor model: 150 servo motor om C L n y
( Screw gasket)
D B F
MBK40P-180 | K

B E#ESE. 180fARE | EEQERTJ_

Adaptive motor model: 180 servo motor

_ |
. —_
SEREINEE PERE B 75 PSS ZEE EH2E FREHRES ? @
Included parts: seat/base bearing bearinggland  sealingring washer locking nut
= 4-9ViRW —
NEHE: 1 148 1 2 2 1 \
QTY: 1pc 1set 1pc 2pcs 2pcs 1pc é
4
N S— e i
J R
ﬁ,ii“/Features
Y N s = & Y RN =1 \ = ~,%“ ~ - i ek i Ak v i i i =R v i :
— gy B E AL A ART L RN — LT, S5 PR B (5 S a0/ B S8 0/ R B %#(?R;rl)( Ball¢screw size) B R R (InstalIanoan)Dlme;smn of motor) £ (unit) : mm
A R . " e B 13 g 4 B8 e s e 1o ] i B e B #gE (mode A-0.01 B C D E F G M ¢ L+0.03 N K P
LA/ RL SO~k SETER T R S R AR BRI 6 32 L F R A B A MBK25P-130 25 M55 123 49 18 18 8 60 110/100 10251096 130 M8
i R0 B R B R B EATEEIEDI0.01/100, (R RESNTITE, MBK30P-130 30 M30*1.5 142 56 21 20 8 78 110/100 102.5/109.6 130 M8
MBK35P-130 85 M35*1.6 14.2 61 25 20 8 78 110/100 102.5/109.6 130 M8
Integrated motor mount positioning holes and the bearing mounting hole take the integration process,to MBKA40P-150 40 M40*15 18.2 70 25 25 8 78 110100 102.5/109.6 130 M8
ensure maximum motor shaft/coupllng A)flal/aX|_aI b.ea?rln‘g hplg/screwhaxw otherfpura breakt‘o overcome the MBK40P-180 40 MO 5  18.2 70 25 25 8 78 110100 1025/109.6 130 M8
separation of motor housing when the split bearing joint is difficult to install coaxial shortcomings! _ .
MBK30/35-120(#&41 ) L=110,N=92.2 {RIBR/EiE
The parallelism between bearing shaft and mounting surface of the base reaches 0.01/100, to ensure the , _
parallelism of screw rod after installation BERERF (Seatsize)
#igE (model ) H+0.01 I J R S T U oV w OXE
MBK25P-130 48 134 170 95 20 80 110 21 85 13
MBK30P-130 51 134 170 95 20 80 110 21 & 13
7S MBK35P-130 52 134 170 95 20 80 110 21 35 13
MBK40P-150 60 180 223 110 / / / 26 45 17.5
£l B RETL R R REE B0 B R E T E EEREITE =B el MBK40P-180 60 180 223 110 / / / 26 45 17.5
( model ) ( concentricity ) ( parallelism ) ( Texture of material ) ( weight ) Adapted coupling 67, S V) T U
MBK25P-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 9.2 ¢ 55*78 MBK30 11 23 66 B1102/5110
MBK30P-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 9.2 ¢ 55*78 . MBK40 14 33 90  g130/F150
MBK35P-130 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 9.2 ¢ 55*78 i
MBK40P-150 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 26 ¢ 6590 1EAZMRCTEARERIE, Mmoo (All types make preload)
MBK40P-180 0.005 0.01/200 HT250 26 ¢ 65*90 2 B 7 FﬁPSEE%’Hﬂ%@ , BEEEREKEMFER,

( Bearing P5 pairing assembled using the most appropriate ball screw.)

- 101 - 102 -



- 103 -

MLM16
MLM20
MLM25
MLM32
MLMA40
MLM50

ﬁ,i;“/Features

—MLMESHERGKATETREERA—BLMT,
WEHE MEEEEESO0.01,

The MLM type iron ball screw nut mounting base adopts integrated processing, which can ensure the
perpendicularity of the nut mounting surface and the base mounting surface to the maximum, and the
perpendicularity of both sides reaches 0.01.

ﬁ *g&/Technical parameter

BSE REMEAESEERE
( model) ( Verticality )
MLM1605 0.015
MLM1616 0.015
MLM2005 0.015
MLM2020 0.015
MLM2505 0.015
MLM2525 0.015
MLM3205 0.015
MLM3232 0.015
MLM4005 0.015
MLM4040 0.015
MLM5010 0.015
MLM5050 0.015

EEREM

( Texture of material )

HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200
HT200

REERAMREREZESRAHMAERRZERR

5=
(weight )

0.4
0.3
0.5
0.4
0.7
0.6

0.9
2.5

2.3

4.8

R T.I' ? &/ Dimensional parameters

BEfr (unit) : mm

#gE (model )
MLM1605
MLM1616
MLM2005
MLM2020
MLM2505
MLM2525
MLM3205
MLM3232
MLM4005
MLM4040
MLM5010
MLM5050

BRI R

4-X (TRUE o vidfl)

-

LD

=

=

/ﬂ —+

= = |

\In
ME =40

A B C D+0.1 F
52, 42 40 28 M5
52 42 40 32 M4
62 45 45 36 M6
62 45 45 39 M5
70 45 53 40 M6
70 45 53 47 M6
86 45 64 50 M8
86 45 64 58 M8
106 70 80 63 M8
106 70 80 73 M10
130 75 100 75 M10
130 75 100 90 M12

H+0.02

20
20
23
23
28
28
33
33
42
42
52
52

4

i
K

SFE /SFY

I
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
32
32
34
34

e |

18
18
20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
30

40
40
48
48
55
55
66
66
86
86

105

105

38
42
47
50
51
60
65
74
78
93
93
112

X
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M8
M8
M8
M8
M10
M10

T

YiE#l,

5.2
5.2
5.2
5.2
5.2
5.2
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
8.5
8.5

104 -



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54

